Pos_Rating Name
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Piwowar , Kacper
Sellado , Abraham Earl
Alibhai, Adam

LI, Aarif

RAMIREZ RIOJA , PABLO

Khazal , Teagan
HO, Rex

Pace, Callem

Wu, Lewis
Kniep, Theo
Ahsani, Parsia
Donald, Charles
Zheng , Wilson
Goodier, Ryan
Lin, Zihan

Zeng, Ethan
Shah, Nishil
Byrne-Smith , Noah
Hacking , Euan
Davidson, Jake
Aldilimi , Zaid
Smith , Micah
Sarma, Aryan

Hill , Harrison
adeleke , Sultan
SURENSOQY, SINAN
Sawant, Rishaan
Sherwood , David
Chen, Li Hao
Levi, Noam
Dimitrov, Dimitar
Lindsay , Nathan
Van Hoorebeek , Aden
NIKOLLI, OSCAR
Hussain , Ibrahim
Forman, Freddie
Hassanjee , Musa
Aitken, Finley

U13 Boys

County/Country
Devonshire
Yorkshire

Essex
Warwickshire
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Essex
Cambridgeshire
Sussex
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Middlesex
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Lincolnshire
Surrey

Essex

Kent
Middlesex
Berkshire
Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Greater London
Essex
Cambridgeshire
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Greater London
English

Sussex

\]I///////////

Iy,

g

Points Inactive_Periods

861
847
739
666
618
584
516
509
503
500
459
421
412
390
386
381
377
361
349
303
296
290
266
264
250
241
237
234
230
229
209
201
199
191
190
183
183
180
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38
40
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
55
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
73
73
73
77
78
78
80
81
82
82
82
85
86
87
88

Menon , Prithvi
Liu, Jia Jun
Howes, Finley
Bhide , Rohan
Morrell , Aaron
Lakhani, Aaron
Jozwa, Krzysztof
Taylor Rea, Lucas
Heath, Callum
Shamakh , Taha
Marquis , Callum
ngitngit , charlton
Petito , Gabriel
Kumar , Rowan
Pop , Stefan
Nguyen , Nam
Damiji, Hassan
Parihar, Aarav
Shamakh , Malek
Chai, Daniel

Fife , Leo

Lee, Samuel

Sue, Daniel
Hashim, Ali
Rahmani-Walentynski , Yacoub
Sarri, Zacharia
Prasanna Kumar, Bharath
Cameron, James
Leong, Ka Chai
Richards , William
Rehman-Furs , Zaib
Karalkar, Vivaan
Radhy, Mohammed
Zhang , Weisen
Ahmed Ali, Yaqub
Buckley , Jack
Dibnah, Evan
Lavric, Nicolas
Icoz , Emir

Shah, Ikram
Walker , Seamus
Riadi, Adam

Xi, Zhengxuani’” Graysoni¥%%o
Harris , Gwilym
McFarlane, Logan
Samuda, Korey
Fan, Jeremy
Williams , Cole
MacSween, Lewis
Chan, Aaron

Northamptonshire

Essex

Norfolk
Buckinghamshire
Surrey
Middlesex
Norfolk

Surrey

Essex
Nottinghamshire
Cheshire

Surrey
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Warwickshire
Essex
Nottinghamshire
Yorkshire

Surrey
Warwickshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Surrey

Avon

Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Oxfordshire
Sussex

Durham
Yorkshire
Greater London
Greater London
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Sussex

Greater London
Middlesex
Surrey

Berkshire
English
Buckinghamshire

180
179
178
177
177
174
173
169
159
159
153
152
150
149
148
142
139
139
139
138
136
133
131
129
125
124
120
119
119
118
117
114
113
111
108
108
108
108
105
104
104
103
100
98

98

98

96

95

94

90
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89

89

91

92

93

93

95

96

96

98

98

98

101
102
103
103
105
106
107
107
109
110
111
111
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
119
121
122
122
124
125
125
125
125
129
130
131
131
133
134
135
136
137
138

Anchan, Anirudh
Malik , Nico
Haworth, Toby
giao, stuart
Kaminskas , Zygis
Ng , Haymas

Ellis , Harley
Greve, Reuben
Lynn, James
Deadman, Harrison
Reeves, James
Shanahan, Toby
Cabellon, John Paul
Rand, Rowan
Chomoko , ZAKI
Walters, Joe
Anchan, Arjun
TRAYANOV, HUGO
Ding, Lucas

Pugh , Joseph
Oakden, Henry
Cheung, Theo
Lusted , Bailey
Zambrano, Liam
Wan, Oscar

Chen , Jayden Xuan
Rane , Aditya
Willis , Benjamin
Ballad , Owenxander
SHARP , Owen
Gormusoglu, Evrim
Peretti, Alex
Hashimi, Zain
Coe, Robert
Godley, Connor
Batterton , William
Miotk , Luca
Oleary , Tomas
tomlinson , harry
Ye, Jiaming

Wu , Apollo
Litvyakov , Vasily
Herbert , William
Mahtani, Dylan
speight , Luke
Ellis, Thomas
Ksiazek , Marcel
Camping, Leo
Gaman, Collin
Brown , Conor

Berkshire
Cheshire
Gloucestershire
Norfolk

Suffolk
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Gloucestershire
Warwickshire
Sussex

Durham
Buckinghamshire
English
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Oxfordshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Berkshire

Suffolk
Cambridgeshire
Cambridgeshire
Yorkshire

Kent

Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Worcestershire
Cheshire
Middlesex

Kent

Middlesex

Essex
Nottinghamshire
Surrey

Yorkshire
Greater London
Oxfordshire
Middlesex
Suffolk
Leicestershire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Herefordshire
Hampshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire

89
89
88
85
83
83
81
80
80
79
79
79
76
75
72
72
71
68
67
67
65
60
54
54
52
50
45
45
41
35
34
34
33
29
29
28
27
27
27
27
26
24
23
23
21
20
18
17
14
12
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139
140
141
142
143
144
144
146
147
147
149
149

Wu, Aristo
Notaro-Livingstone , Santolo
Dempster , Edgar

Duddy, Jake

CHOI, CHIT CHAI ALEXANDER
Kelly , Christian

Nyman , Samuel

Martin , Robert

Kaushik , Aarav

Melwani, Veer

Lam, Lok Hei (Hayfield)

Li, Yilin

Oxfordshire
Somerset
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Oxfordshire
Greater London
Middlesex
Hampshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Cheshire
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U13 Girls

Nguyen , Alyssa

Saunders , Hannah
Lemmon , Amber Louise
Knaapen, Evie

Chang , Sum Monica

XIAO , CINDY

Marquis , Violet-Lily
Rahmani-Walentynska , Soraya
North, Laura

Zasella , Inayah

Wong , Charlotte LokChing
Brooks , Zara

Kniep , Chloe

Balkan, Bal

Gonpot, Zoe
Styrvoldt-Chaigneau , Astrid
Sarri, Assil

Twomey , Bly

Beebe , Daphne
Aparaschivei, Tadeea
Leather, Chantelle
Manders , Ava

Lv, Catherine

Badger, Ashlee

Brown , Leah

Evans, Isabelle

Cheung , Dorian Fook Yi
Malde , Maahi

Chhavi, Chhavi
Turner-Samuels , Evie
Fayaz , Aeyva

Aliu, Donika
Rahmani-Walentynska , Serene
Jones , Lucy

Ufton , Millie
Hetherington, Lucy
Wong, Gaia

Bruges , Zouzou

Adeji , Naomi

GANDI BAMIDELE , RUBY Rebecc
Horsler, Jessica

Nimse, Shriya

Patel , Maisha

Zasella, Alina

Devonshire
Cambridgeshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Warwickshire
Cambridgeshire
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Norfolk
Berkshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Greater London
Middlesex
Sussex

Greater London
Middlesex
Cheshire
Durham
Leicestershire
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Staffordshire
Durham
Middlesex
Surrey
Middlesex
Berkshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Durham
Derbyshire
Durham
Hertfordshire
Greater London
Middlesex
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Essex
Middlesex

387
375
300
286
242
194
188
187
159
155
152
145
136
129
126
126
117
115
109
108
108
101
100
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Pattison , Ralph
Kingham, Isaac

Dani, Rohan
Nguyen, Leo

Radiven , Max
Sheung, Chun Wai
Piwowar , Kacper
Sellado , Abraham Earl
Wong, Rex

Randall, Harry

Shah, Janak
Ahluwalia , Prayrit
Alibhai, Adam

Wafig , Wajid
Greenhough , Zac
Cheung Turner, Louis
Nguyen, Hugo
Graham , Alexander
LI, Aarif

RAMIREZ RIOJA, PABLO
Gabriel , Sam

James , Dominic
Khazal , Teagan
Ramkumar, Vairavel
Snell , Phillip

yamin, parsa

Davies , Sam
Frandes, Fernando
Li, Angus

Palmer, Daniyal

HO, Rex

Pace, Callem

Wu, Lewis

Kniep , Theo

Nimse , Shahuraj
Caroe, Daniel
Hussain, Zain

Vara, Ramone
Ahsani, Parsia
Hopkins , William

Gal , Milan

Divakarla , Prateek Sai
GHANTA, SIVA PRANAV
Levens, Noah
Wardell , Tom
Donald, Charles
Zheng , Wilson
Goodwin, George

Cadet Boys

Essex

Suffolk
English
Devonshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Devonshire
Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Berkshire
Essex
Warwickshire
Cleveland
Lancashire
Devonshire
Suffolk
Warwickshire
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Sussex
Warwickshire
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
English

Avon
Yorkshire
Berkshire
Bedfordshire
Cleveland
Essex
Cambridgeshire
Nottinghamshire

1090
1002
950
904
883
873
861
847
789
778
775
754
739
718
699
689
685
667
666
618
613
603
584
580
567
552
540
538
526
522
516
509
503
500
499
485
482
465
459
450
443
434
432
423
423
421
412
405
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49
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
96
98

Tong, Oliver
Wardell , Spencer
Kamma , Sudheep
Goodier , Ryan
Lin, Zihan
Tekurkar , Sahil
Marquis , Blayk
Whittington , Jack
Zeng , Ethan
Eftinca, Tudor-Andrei
Bhakta , Kai
Shah, Nishil

Hill , Winston
Man , Jeffrey
Hodgson , Jack
Wang, James
Byrne-Smith , Noah
Massey , Fraser
Vatsa, Aaryan
Hyseni, Albert
Wan, Brian
Hacking , Euan
Lee, Conan
Mcphee, Louis
Da€™abreu , Etman
Wu , William
Andrei, Jason
Savenko , Andrey
Mead , Dan

Kam , Kyle

Lees, Aidan
Keeley , Ben
Davidson, Jake
Chung, Jun
Aldilimi , Zaid

Ley , Matthew
Saggu, Angad
Ng, Jaymas
Smith , Micah
adeleke, Kelvin
Srna, Sebastian
Sebestyen, Zsolt
Ufton, Dylan
Zhu, Henry
Stubbs, Ryan
Mason , Monty
Marshall, Noah
Cheung, Harvey
Mulla, Faisal
Sarma, Aryan

Middlesex
Cleveland

Essex

Sussex
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire
Bedfordshire
Worcestershire
Berkshire
Yorkshire
Leicestershire
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Greater London
Cleveland
Middlesex
Surrey
Lancashire
Essex
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Welsh
Middlesex
Essex

Cheshire
Gloucestershire
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Lincolnshire
Kent

Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Greater London
Cambridgeshire
Sussex
Lancashire
Hertfordshire
Leicestershire
Surrey

399
399
398
390
386
385
382
381
381
379
378
377
369
369
364
362
361
358
357
355
351
349
349
344
343
343
340
329
322
320
313
306
303
297
296
296
292
291
290
287
284
280
280
276
273
271
268
267
267
266
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99
100
101
102
103
103
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
122
124
125
126
126
126
129
130
131
131
133
134
135
136
137
138
138
140
140
142
143
144
144
144
147
148

Hill , Harrison
Taylor, Joseph
SZEMRO , KRZYSZTOF
Ling , Reuben
Moore , Harry
NG, HONG KIT
Shi, Billy

adeleke, Sultan
Davies , Jeremy
Lyttle , Edward
SURENSQY, SINAN
Christie , Aaron
Sawant, Rishaan
Erskine , Evan

Priestley-Tonner , Angus

Sherwood , David
Fletcher , Eddie
Chen, Li Hao

Levi, Noam
Randis , Adrian
Roberts, Ellis
Gandhi, Anay
Jamaluddin , Eesah
McLean, Ollie
Scotchmer, Daniel
Dimitrov, Dimitar
Abbotts, Jonathan
Koszyk , Adam
Lai, Pak Yiu
Tangye, Alfie
Bozkurt, Jack

Sethumurugaun Ramkumar , Tar

Hibbert , Austin
Lindsay , Nathan
Van Hoorebeek , Aden
Kepa, Kyle
Whitehead , Daniel
Umar, Amaan
Djeraoui, llyes
Harrison , Luke
Malik , Kofi
Henderson , Daniel
NIKOLLI, OSCAR
Hussain , Ibrahim
Cameron, Ben
Forman, Freddie
Hassanjee , Musa
Wong, Yat Shun
Bojarski, Eddie
Bates , James

Essex
Middlesex
Essex

Essex
Worcestershire
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Kent

Essex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cleveland
Berkshire
Sussex

Sussex
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Greater London
Sussex
Staffordshire
Surrey

Surrey

Norfolk

Dorset

Essex
Staffordshire
Northamptonshire
Gloucestershire
Cornwall
Suffolk

Suffolk
Shropshire
Cambridgeshire
Derbyshire
Surrey
Cleveland
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Sussex
Cheshire

Kent
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Greater London
English
Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Buckinghamshire

264
261
256
254
252
252
251
250
244
241
241
238
237
235
234
234
231
230
229
227
222
220
217
212
212
209
208
207
207
207
206
205
201
201
199
198
197
195
194
192
192
191
191
190
187
183
183
183
182
181
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149
149
149
152
153
154
154
156
156
158
159
159
159
159
163
163
163
166
166
168
168
170
171
171
173
174
174
176
177
177
177
177
181
182
183
183
183
186
186
188
189
189
191
192
193
194
195
195
195
195

Aitken, Finley
Menon, Prithvi
Wang, Zhaoen
Liu, Jia Jun
Howes, Finley
Bhide , Rohan
Morrell , Aaron
Lakhani, Aaron
Zhang, Aidan
Jozwa , Krzysztof
Alexander, Louis
Arnott, Samuel
Houston , Theo
LAM , Ho Ching
Fu, Sihan

Hare, Lenny

Lugg, Elliott
Taylor Rea, Lucas
Wong , Chun Hei
Rayson, Kieran
Salam , Mohammed Shahid
McLelland , Jamie
Jinka, Ritadyumna
Patel , Khaalid
Cox, Luke

Jones, Flynn
RASALINGAM , RISHI
Puczek , Oskar
Heath, Callum
NG, HONG WING
Shamakh , Taha
Smith, Oliver
Helmer, Charlie
Hickey, Leo
Marquis , Callum
Parmar, Rohan
Pillai, Siddie
Lopata Sato, Yusei
ngitngit, charlton
Darley, Ezra
Klotsikas , Nikolas
Petito , Gabriel
Kumar , Rowan
Pop , Stefan
Chishti , Muhammad
Darbishire , James
Lehal, Eshan
Stott, Jack

Wang , Andy
White , Freddie

Sussex

Northamptonshire

Cambridgeshire
Essex

Norfolk
Buckinghamshire
Surrey
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Norfolk
Berkshire

Kent
Worcestershire
Somerset
Worcestershire
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Surrey

Surrey
Bedfordshire
Warwickshire
Yorkshire

Kent
Leicestershire
Essex

Cheshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Essex
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Dorset

Kent

Kent

Cheshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Middlesex
Surrey

Essex
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Oxfordshire
Bedfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Avon

Cheshire

180
180
180
179
178
177
177
174
174
173
172
172
172
172
170
170
170
169
169
168
168
165
164
164
163
162
162
160
159
159
159
159
157
156
153
153
153
152
152
151
150
150
149
148
147
146
144
144
144
144
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199
200
200
200
203
203
203
203
203
203
209
209
211
212
212
212
212
212
217
217
217
220
220
220
223
223
225
225
227
228
228
228
231
232
232
234
235
235
235
235
239
240
240
242
243
243
243
246
246
248

Yu , Maxwell

Mee, Jude

Nguyen , Nam
Shanahan, Corey
Damiji, Hassan

lee, Jack

Mirza , Muhammad
Parihar, Aarav
Shamakh , Malek
Ting , Joshua

Chai, Daniel

Gillham , Thomas
Doe , Marcus

Ali, Zain

Dempster, Oscar
Dugaric, Oliver

Fife , Leo

Sourirajan, Arnav
birks , joe

Passey , Jack
Wheeler, Harry
Goffin , Matti

Gohil , Prem

Yue, Yuchen
Lazenby , Rowan
Lee, Samuel
Hollingsworth , Harry
Lopez, Deniz

Sue, Daniel
Gogulen, Gajan
Hashim, Ali
Rathore, Gopal
Manglik , Angad
Sawant, Arjun

Yan , Matthew
Rahmani-Walentynski, Yacoub
Golebiowski , Victor
Johnson , Ry

Sarri, Zacharia
Thompson~Gibbs , Joseph
Asomugha, Daniel
Atteen, Luis
Butterfield , Sam
Prasanna Kumar , Bharath
Cameron, James
Leong, Ka Chai
Sudarshan, Neerek
Cuddy, Joseph
Richards, William
Cohen-Daniels, Yossel

Buckinghamshire
Gloucestershire
Cambridgeshire
Buckinghamshire
Warwickshire
Wiltshire
Yorkshire

Essex
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Yorkshire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Warwickshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Suffolk
Hertfordshire
Surrey
Lancashire
Warwickshire
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Sussex

Surrey
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Essex

Middlesex
Norfolk

Cornwall
Middlesex
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Surrey
Bedfordshire
Cheshire

Avon

Cheshire

143
142
142
142
139
139
139
139
139
139
138
138
137
136
136
136
136
136
135
135
135
134
134
134
133
133
132
132
131
129
129
129
127
126
126
125
124
124
124
124
123
121
121
120
119
119
119
118
118
117
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248
250
251
252
252
254
255
256
257
258
258
258
258
258
258
264
265
266
266
266
269
270
271
271
273
274
274
274
274
274
279
279
281
282
282
282
285
285
287
287
289
289
289
292
292
294
294
296
297
297

Rehman-Furs, Zaib
KLEIN , JOSHUA
Callow , Maxwell
Karalkar , Vivaan
Shihab, Qisin
Radhy , Mohammed
Zhang , Weisen
Wang , Zouyi
Stevenson , William
Ahmed Ali, Yaqub
Buckley , Jack
Dibnah, Evan
Lavric, Nicolas
Mushtaq, Adam
Zhao , Will

Burke, Sam

Icoz , Emir

Govier, Luke
Shah, Ikram
Walker , Seamus
Riadi, Adam
James , Anthony
Wood , Samuel

Xi, Zhengxuani’”Graysoni%%o
Hipolito Bernabe , Ben

Harris , Gwilym
McFarlane , Logan
O Connor, Sean
Samuda, Korey
Zhan, Richard
Fernandes, Dion
Grysakowski , David
Fan, Jeremy
Curd, Luke
Turnbull , Maxwell
Williams , Cole
MacSween , Lewis
Rowe, Harry
Gifford, Daniel
Melling , David
Chan, Aaron
Conradt, Axel
Lee, Ben

Anchan, Anirudh
Malik , Nico
Haworth, Toby
Li, Sean

Ward, Ben
Charleston, George
giao, stuart

Sussex

Kent
Lancashire
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Oxfordshire
Greater London
Middlesex
Sussex

Durham
Yorkshire
Greater London
Greater London
Bedfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Greater London
Lancashire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cheshire
Greater London
Middlesex
Middlesex
Sussex

Greater London
Middlesex
Middlesex
Greater London
Essex
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Kent

Berkshire
English
Cornwall
Oxfordshire
Lincolnshire
Buckinghamshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Berkshire
Cheshire
Gloucestershire
Warwickshire
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Norfolk

117
116
115
114
114
113
111
110
109
108
108
108
108
108
108
107
105
104
104
104
103
102
100
100
99
98
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
95
95
95
94
94
91
91
90
90
90
89
89
88
88
87
85
85
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299
299
301
301
301
304
304
304
307
307
307
310
310
310
313
314
314
316
316
318
319
319
321
321
323
323
325
325
327
328
329
329
329
329
333
333
335
336
336
338
339
339
341
341
343
344
344
346
347
347

Kaminskas , Zygis
Ng , Haymas
Eggleton, Tom
Ellis , Harley
Hancock , Max
Greve, Reuben
Lynn, James

Panchamukhi, Vishnu

Deadman, Harrison
Reeves, James
Shanahan , Toby
Aspinall , Liam

Azis , Alin

Baker, Jayden
Mathers, John
Cabellon, John Paul
Martins , Armaan
Paton, Lewis
Rand, Rowan
DHESI, Jovan
Handley , Matthew
Maw , Nathan
Chomoko , ZAKI
Walters, Joe
Anchan, Arjun

Bathard-Smith , Barnaby

Corcoran, William
Watson , Barney
Thatte , Nishchal
TRAYANOV , HUGO
BANSAL , ANIKAIT
Chan, Oscar
Ding, Lucas

Pugh , Joseph
Kuang, Felix
Oakden, Henry
Voznii, Bogdan
Li, Jixuan
Sharma, Aryan
Malde , Khush
Cheung, Theo
Wall, Jacob
Barwick , Thomas
Lam, Sui Hei
Pooley, Callum
Lusted , Bailey
Zambrano, Liam
Turner, James

Hynes-Oughton , Thomas

Marston, Lewis

Suffolk
Warwickshire
Gloucestershire
Derbyshire
Durham
Gloucestershire
Warwickshire
Hertfordshire
Sussex

Durham
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
German
Warwickshire
Yorkshire

English
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Gloucestershire
Nottinghamshire
Staffordshire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Oxfordshire
Berkshire

Sussex

Cheshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Greater London
Buckinghamshire
Bedfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Cheshire

Essex

Greater London
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Norfolk

Cheshire

Suffolk

Berkshire

Suffolk

Yorkshire
Staffordshire
Nottinghamshire

83
83
81
81
81
80
80
80
79
79
79
78
78
78
77
76
76
75
75
74
73
73
72
72
71
71
70
70
69
68
67
67
67
67
65
65
64
63
63
61
60
60
57
57
55
54
54
53
52
52
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347
350
351
352
353
354
354
356
357
357
359
359
361
362
362
364
365
365
367
368
368
370
371
371
371
371
371
376
377
377
379
379
381
381
383
384
384
386
386
388
389
389
391
391
393
394
394
396
396
398

Wan, Oscar

Chen, Jayden Xuan
Szwyd , Robert
Woodward , Oliver
Middleton , Dougie
Rane , Aditya

Willis , Benjamin
Tamberlin , Aiden
Ballad , Owenxander
Culverwell , Zachary
Everingham , Charlie
Ruback , Coby
Potticary , Freddie
Hapugoda, Kristen
McKee , Theo
SHARP , Owen
Gormusoglu, Evrim
Peretti, Alex
Hashimi, Zain

Coe, Robert
Godley, Connor
Batterton , William
Edwards , Kipper
Miotk , Luca

Oleary , Tomas
tomlinson , harry
Ye, Jiaming

Wu, Apollo

Carter, James
Litvyakov , Vasily
Herbert , William
Mahtani, Dylan
speight, Luke
Townsend, Josiah
Ellis, Thomas
Cunningham , Oliver
Ksiazek , Marcel
Camping, Leo
Taylor, Josh
Godden, Christopher
Gaman, Collin
Kastelik , George
Brown , Conor
Dodd, Joshua

Wu, Aristo

Fowler, Yannic

Notaro-Livingstone , Santolo

Anand, Darshan
Weston, Dan
Dempster , Edgar

Cambridgeshire
Cambridgeshire
Staffordshire
Oxfordshire
Dorset

Yorkshire

Kent
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Surrey

Surrey

Greater London
Kent
Oxfordshire
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Worcestershire
Cheshire
Middlesex

Kent

Middlesex

Essex

Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Surrey

Yorkshire
Greater London
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Suffolk
Leicestershire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Devonshire
Herefordshire
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Kent
Oxfordshire
Warwickshire
Somerset

Essex
Hertfordshire
Cheshire

52
50
48
47
46
45
45
43
41
41
40
40
39
36
36
35
34
34
33
29
29
28
27
27
27
27
27
26
24
24
23
23
21
21
20
18
18
17
17
15
14
14
12
12
11
10
10
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398
400
400
400
403
403
405
405
407
408
409
410
410
412
412
412
412

RAMASWAMY , ASHWIN
Duddy, Jake

Sinclair , Harley
Stephens, Luke

CHOI, CHIT CHAI ALEXANDER
Duncan, Alex

Kelly , Christian

Nyman , Samuel

Allcock , Zach

Martin , Robert

Le Minh , Khoi

Kaushik , Aarav
Melwani, Veer
Endersby , Ollie

Lam, Lok Hei (Hayfield)
Li, Yilin

Wheatley, Tom

Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Sussex
Bedfordshire
Oxfordshire
Somerset
Greater London
Middlesex
Essex
Hampshire
Greater London
Berkshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cornwall
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Cadet Girls

Jetha, Sienna

Pashley, Ella

Coker, Naomi

Eccles, Eva

Taguibao, Jonabel
Taylor, Darcey
Lakhani, Mia

Simms , Matilda

Noble , Millie

Ackred , Sophie

Wong , Chui-Que
Longman, Mia
Turner-Samuels, Isabella
Shilani Tousi, Lianna
Nguyen , Alyssa
Saunders , Hannah
Morris , Brooke

Charles , Caron
Withers , Melissa
Lemmon , Amber Louise
Archard, Luna

Yuen, Savannah Hiu Sin
Knaapen, Evie

Chan, Man Nga

Dutta, Alisha

Ekrem , Azra
Turner-Samuels, Eleanor
Chang , Sum Monica
Hamer, Isabella

Kant, Anisha

Burridge, Ellianna
XIAO, CINDY

Dawson, Calina

Shah , Mauli

Marquis , Violet-Lily

Rahmani-Walentynska , Soraya

Langridge, Isobel
North, Laura

Zasella, Inayah

Wong , Charlotte LokChing
Smith, Kate

Mills , Scarlotte

Brooks , Zara
Subramanium , Akshita
Kniep , Chloe
Stabrauskaite , Olivia
Balkan, Bal

Gonpot, Zoe

Hertfordshire
Cleveland
Derbyshire
Norfolk
Middlesex
Welsh
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Cumbria

Surrey
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Devonshire
Cambridgeshire
Lancashire
Surrey
Nottinghamshire
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
Cheshire

Essex
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Welsh
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire

Essex
Cambridgeshire
Kent
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Sussex
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Sussex

Essex

Norfolk

Surrey
Berkshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex

915
701
613
580
576
558
542
474
469
467
465
448
437
417
387
375
372
341
338
300
296
288
286
273
269
255
248
242
229
217
199
194
193
192
188
187
174
159
155
152
149
148
145
139
136
135
129
126
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48
50
51
52
53
54
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
65
65
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
87
87
87

Styrvoldt-Chaigneau , Astrid
Jones, Nerys

Sarri, Assil

Twomey, Bly

Beebe , Daphne
Aparaschivei, Tadeea
Leather, Chantelle
Wild , Martha
Manders , Ava

Lv, Catherine
Rupapa, Samantha
White, Lydia
Badger, Ashlee
Brown , Leah

Hooley , Sophie
Evans, Isabelle
Cheung , Dorian Fook Yi
Malde , Maahi
Minton, Sienna
Mugford, Lois
Chhavi, Chhavi
Ravetto, Sophie
Turner-Samuels , Evie
Fayaz , Aeyva

Aliu, Donika

Heffer , Shannon
swan, susanna
Hussain , Aairah

Rahmani-Walentynska , Serene

Jones , Lucy
Ufton , Millie
Hetherington, Lucy

Greater London
Nottinghamshire

Middlesex
Sussex

Greater London

Middlesex
Cheshire
Lincolnshire
Durham
Leicestershire
Suffolk

Kent
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Cornwall
Staffordshire
Durham
Middlesex
Wiltshire
Kent

Surrey
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Berkshire
Middlesex
Suffolk
Warwickshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Durham
Derbyshire
Durham

Balasuriya Mudiyanselage , Devn Sussex

Wong, Gaia

Bruges , Zouzou
Osseiran Pistecky , Hayat
Adeji , Naomi

Hertfordshire

Greater London
Greater London

Middlesex

GANDI BAMIDELE , RUBY Rebecc Middlesex

Horsler, Jessica
Nimse, Shriya
Patel , Maisha
Zasella, Alina

Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Essex
Middlesex

126
121
117
115
109
108
108
103
101
100
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Green, Connor
Boonyaprapa, Naphong
Price, Louis

Piwowar, Jakub
Piggott , Benjamin
Thomis, Felix

Ellis , Toby
Trumpauskas , Larry
Hunter , Joseph

Bruce , Joshua
Cornish, Oliver
Hamblett , James
Pattison , Ralph
Rayner, Thomas

Kelly , Bertie

Gerakios , Georgios
Tham , Jie Fu

Chotai, Krish

Dennison , Adam
Jones , Daniel
Maric-Murray , Oliver
Geung, Aaron Yuk Shing
Kingham, Isaac
Haygarth , Jake

Yip, Harry

Dennison , Joseph
Saunders, Nathaniel
Kazantzidis, Yiannis
Jones, Frederick
Mindlin, Barney
Docherty, Harri
Bramley, Josh
Grayson, Jake
Aparaschivei, Octavian
Chan, Hui Yeung Elliott
Cooper, Joseph
Oluwamayowa , Daniel
Dani, Rohan

Schogger , Gabriel
Bonato , Francesco
Cooper , Samuel
Randall, Harry

lonascu , Robert
Davies-Stokes , Luke
Bath, Jesse

Goitom , Daniel
Fortnum-Adams, Joseph
Attew , Alexander

Junior Boys

Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Avon
Devonshire
Cleveland
Middlesex
Lancashire

Kent
Middlesex

Kent
Devonshire
Hertfordshire
Essex

Durham
Somerset
Nottinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Surrey
Lancashire
Staffordshire
Surrey
Middlesex
Suffolk

Durham

Sussex
Lancashire
Warwickshire
Essex
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Welsh
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cheshire
Derbyshire
Middlesex
English
Middlesex
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Suffolk

Essex
Middlesex
Suffolk

Suffolk

1420
1377
1365
1323
1312
1300
1286
1277
1271
1250
1215
1215
1204
1202
1175
1136
1135
1132
1104
1080
1078
1044
1014
1003
1003
996
994
944
906
902
896
881
874
873
869
861
850
842
841
827
819
805
804
799
794
792
791
785
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48
50
51
52
52
54
55
55
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
83
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Fray, Gregory
Harvey , James

Noel , George
Dunkley , Benjamin
Marlor , Joseph
Roberts , Jack
Jawadi, Ehsan

Shaw , Henry
Goulbourne , ChA©
Chesworth , Tom
Crawcour , Toby
Greve, Benjamin
Murphy , Liam

Caygill , Christopher
Osaghae, Joel

Saint , William
Abdullah, Ibrahim
RAMIREZ RIOJA, Victor
Bentley, Oscar
Egbeama, Chidumebi
Archer, Jacob

Wilke , Frederic
BARBARASH , BENJAMIN
tucker, Jake

Gonpot , Max

Law , Ching Jay
Buckle, Harry

Ip, Tsun Kiu

Sheung , Chun Wai
Young , Daniel
Farthing , Ryan
Chung, Ryan
Woodford, Jamie
Wong, Rex

Cheung Turner , Louis
Ramsbotham , Jon
Alibhai , Adam
Hodgson , Luke
Wafig , Wajid

Lau, Chi Chun Nicholas
Frandes, Fernando
Wong , Nicolas
galatis , telemachus
Donald, James
McLewin , Toby
Parnaby, Callum
Ramkumar , Vairavel
McKay , Ben

Barlow , Jamie
Piwowar , Kacper

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Surrey
Bedfordshire
Lincolnshire
Kent

Yorkshire
Suffolk
Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Gloucestershire
Cheshire
Durham
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Leicestershire
Surrey

Surrey

Kent
Middlesex
Avon

Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Essex

Kent

Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Gloucestershire
Essex
Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Essex

Essex
Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Kent

Berkshire
Devonshire

785
772
765
756
756
755
751
751
749
747
747
743
739
737
727
714
710
706
698
693
687
675
674
671
668
668
667
656
653
646
640
637
633
610
607
607
605
594
594
585
582
575
572
568
563
559
556
550
546
545
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99
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
129
131
132
132
134
134
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
146
148

Harris, Liam

Nicol , Thomas
Sandwell , Harvey
walker, kieran
Hewitt , Jake

Klinger , Danny

Hine , Christian
Lowther, Luke
Radiven , Max
CASEBOURNE , SAMUEL
Egginton, Isaac
Bickles , Joshua
Chivers , Harry

Alcaz , Catalin
watkins , joe
McFarlane, Jackson
Shah , Harshil
Williams , Charlie
Chivers, Saul
Osborne, Alfred
Marriott, Oscar
Gabriel , Sam

Keys , Lukas

Stanev, George
Cooper , Matthew
Lynch, Ciaran
Caldeira, Jaiden
Hacking , Noah
Aulnette, Lucas
Lee, Sheung Yin Sean
Maxwell , Benji
Sedgwick , Daniel
Jarvis , George
Strapps , Benjamin
Tram , Wilson
Austin, Lewis
Edmondson , Matthew
Nguyen, Leo

Clarke, Lucas

Bland, Toby

Sellado , Abraham Earl
Ho, Oliver

Overy, Edward
Hopkins , William
lhekwoaba , Kenneth
Saju, Aydin
Agombar, Thomas
Quiambao , Vincent
whitehall , william
Yick , Ho Lui

Essex
Bedfordshire
Sussex
Scottish
Yorkshire
Hampshire
Staffordshire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Kent

Essex

Essex
Middlesex
Hampshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Lancashire
Essex
Greater London
Welsh
Middlesex
Middlesex
Surrey

Avon
Lancashire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Warwickshire
English
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Lancashire
Hertfordshire
Sussex
Lancashire
Devonshire
Cheshire
Norfolk
Yorkshire
Northumberland
Buckinghamshire
English

Avon

Kent
Hampshire
Surrey

Essex
Berkshire

540
540
536
533
530
529
527
523
514
509
504
503
501
497
495
488
486
486
481
474
469
468
460
460
455
451
445
443
440
439
437
437
436
433
433
432
432
431
429
428
427
423
422
420
419
417
416
414
414
410
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149
150
151
152
152
152
155
156
156
156
159
160
161
162
163
163
163
166
167
167
167
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
176
178
178
180
181
182
182
184
185
186
186
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

yamin, parsa

Ross , Lewis
Ansari, Rayan
Ahluwalia , Prayrit
Craig, Charlie
Gorry, Aaron
Shah, Janak

Dow , Toby

Page, Bailey
Stone, Daniel
FELL, LOUIS
Keane-Thorn, Jayden
Snell, Phillip
Turner , morgan
loakim , Mario

Lai, Kin Fung
Waters , Thomas
Kmiecik , Philip
Bartram , Noah
Davies , Matthew
Hyseni , Albert
Mungale , Tejas
Thorn, George
Evans , Dominic
Fung, Elkan
Behara, Ashrith
Taylor, James

Ho, Nicholas
Savage , Jack

Pillai , Siddie

Rees, Alex

Graham , Alexander
Davies , Samuel
Chung, Jun
Davidson, Charlie
James , Dominic
Khazal , Teagan
MISTRY-MOULTON , JAI
Price , Jay
Lancaster, Corey
Lees, Aidan

Choi, Jin Su
Wardrop , Alexander
Nimse , Shahuraj
Jones , Owain
Gerrard, Luca
Carter, Nicholas
SHAH, PARIN
Nguyen , Hugo
Setchell , Alexander

Middlesex
Norfolk

Essex

Berkshire

Essex

Surrey
Middlesex
Oxfordshire
Devonshire
Warwickshire
Yorkshire

South Yorkshire
Middlesex
Sussex

Essex
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Kent
Hertfordshire
Kent
Middlesex
Berkshire
Hertfordshire
Staffordshire
Warwickshire
Surrey

Norfolk
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Surrey

Cheshire
Suffolk
Buckinghamshire
Warwickshire
Gloucestershire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Lincolnshire
Avon
Leicestershire
Essex

Surrey

Durham
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Devonshire
Worcestershire

408
405
403
401
401
401
400
396
396
396
393
392
387
384
383
383
383
381
380
380
380
378
377
376
375
374
373
372
372
369
369
368
367
366
366
364
363
360
360
359
358
356
355
353
352
351
349
344
343
342
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199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
208
208
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
221
221
221
225
226
226
228
228
230
231
232
233
234
235
235
237
238
238
238
238
242
242
242
245
246
247
248

Clough , Thomas
Weston, Tom
Valnuhins, Ignats
Klinger , Jamie
Procowski , Krystian
Do Rozario , Emmanuel
Cooke , Gabriel
Fernandes, Joshua
Gosling, Alexander
Bouazza , Walid
Wren , Daniel
Yates , Reuben
Islam , Waleed
Shepherd , Jake
Haim , Ishay

Conn, Leo

Gal, Milan
Prabhu, Neil
Rzepka, Lenard
Tijare , Tanmay
CARROLL, Freddie

RAMIREZ RIOJA, PABLO

Balaji , Nilay
Maidment , Noah
Roskilly , Alan
Shah, Devan

Gorby , Matthew
Henden, Oliver
Levens, Noah
Aldridge , Ben
Smith , Jack
Soomro , Kayan
Lin, Bing

Kesarwani , Saarthak
Hoskins , Thomas
Sharma, Raaghav
Wan, Brian

Ward , Spike

Man , Jeffrey
Burridge , Luke

Ellis , Kian

Fisher , Joseph
Tilsley , Michael
Curley , Matthew
Davies, Sam
Wolfenden , Samuel
Marquis , Blayk
Wijeyekoon , Panduka
Chopra, Advay
Hobbs , James

South Yorkshire
Norfolk
Staffordshire
Hampshire
Polish

Avon
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Suffolk
Middlesex

Kent
Staffordshire
Surrey
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Northumberland
Avon

Surrey

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Kent
Hertfordshire
Northumberland
Middlesex
Berkshire
Somerset
Bedfordshire
Northamptonshire
Hampshire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Warwickshire
Hampshire
Warwickshire
Sussex

Greater London
Essex
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire
Berkshire
Bedfordshire
Hertfordshire
Berkshire
Lincolnshire

341
338
335
332
331
327
326
324
323
320
320
320
319
316
315
311
306
305
303
302
300
299
297
297
297
297
296
293
293
291
291
290
289
288
286
283
281
281
278
277
277
277
277
276
276
276
273
272
271
270
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248
250
250
252
252
254
254
256
257
258
258
258
261
262
263
264
265
265
267
267
269
269
271
272
273
274
274
276
277
278
279
280
280
282
282
282
285
285
287
288
288
290
290
292
293
294
294
296
296
298

LI, Aarif

Dennis, Jack
Fernandes, Cleon
Bharj, Mandeep
Li, Angus

Lane, Jude
Mawson , Alfie
MCKIE , Ben
Prahanarov, Velislav
Beale, Nick
Hadley , Joseph
Koteshwar , Aarav
Cook , Charlie
Mok , Ho Fung Hoover
Miller, Elliot
Meacock , Edward
Kam, Kyle
Tekurkar , Sahil
Bailey, Louis
Matthews, Oliver
Yu, Daniel Kang Wei
Zhu, Henry
Osman , Zaid
Lines, Louis
Pace, Callem
Calder, Ethan
Kniep, Theo
BOWMAN, James
Durrani, Adam
Mori, Jose

Raven , William

Ganesalingam , Mathusanth

O'callaghan , Kieran
Hamad , Emir
melhuish , samuel
NG, HONG KIT
Kamma , Sudheep
Saberi, Benjamin
Lee, Conan
Brown-Klucsai , Mark
Savenko , Andrey
Coutts, Bertram
Da€™abreu , Etman
Gala, Aryan

Yin, Mark

Cooksley , Ethan
GHANTA, SIVA PRANAV
Hinds , Thomas
Hussain , Zain

Cretu, Vladut

Warwickshire
Buckinghamshire
Essex

Middlesex
Warwickshire
Sussex

Yorkshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Gloucestershire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Shropshire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Berkshire
Derbyshire
Sussex

Greater London
Greater London
Middlesex

Kent

Surrey
Bedfordshire
Berkshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Spanish

Suffolk

Surrey

Durham

Kent

Dorset
Warwickshire
Essex
Devonshire
Cheshire
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Surrey

Kent

Hampshire
Berkshire

Essex
Warwickshire
Berkshire

270
268
268
267
267
266
266
265
262
261
261
261
260
257
255
254
253
253
252
252
250
250
247
246
245
244
244
243
241
238
237
235
235
234
234
234
232
232
231
229
229
228
228
227
226
225
225
223
223
222
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298
300
300
300
303
304
305
305
307
307
309
309
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
317
317
320
321
322
323
323
325
326
327
327
327
327
327
327
333
333
335
335
337
337
339
340
341
341
341
344
345
345
345
348

lu, Hermes
Pilbrough , Samuel
Saggu , Angad
Verma , Kushagra
Fletcher, Theo
Driscoll , George
Arnott, Samuel
Davidson , Jake
Dale, Sam
Nembhard , Ronaldinho
Dures , Finlay
Flynn, Harry
Tomlinson, Joshua
Ho, Callum
RASALINGAM , RISHI
Wong , Howard
Holland, Dan
Andrei, Jason
Butterfield , Jake
Dixon , Jacob
Fantis , Christos
Copley, Ben

Shah , Jishaant
Gough , Harvey
Short , William
Shuckburgh , Alexander
Stenner, George
Cheung, Harvey
Bilsland , Ethan
Fidler , Rhys
Gregory, Elliot
Rao, Genji

Rickett , Luke
Shah, Nishil
Dakshini, Ishaan
Mapes , Joachin
Brownsword , Zak
Llewellyn, Harry
KLEIN , JOSHUA
Yarrow , Alfie
Hare , Lenny
Eaton, James

Brobbey-Gyening , Emmanuel

Gazerani Lopez , Daniel
Joyce , Freddie

Sethumurugaun Ramkumar , Tar

Byrne , Thomas
Kinnison, Ben
Warshawski , Asher
Chan, Luca

Wiltshire

Suffolk

Surrey

Surrey

Wiltshire
Berkshire

Kent
Gloucestershire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Norfolk

Durham
Lancashire

Kent

Middlesex
Worcestershire
Somerset
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Staffordshire
Yorkshire

Essex
Worcestershire
Nottinghamshire
Greater London
Avon
Hertfordshire
Dorset

Welsh
Gloucestershire
Bedfordshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Surrey

Essex
Staffordshire
Sussex

Kent

Norfolk

Surrey
Nottinghamshire
Greater London
Northumberland
Somerset
Suffolk

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Middlesex

222
221
221
221
220
219
218
218
216
216
214
214
213
212
211
210
209
208
207
207
207
206
204
203
201
201
200
199
198
198
198
198
198
198
197
197
195
195
193
193
192
190
189
189
189
186
185
185
185
184
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349
350
351
352
353
353
355
356
356
358
359
360
360
360
360
364
365
365
365
365
369
370
370
372
372
372
375
376
376
378
378
380
381
381
383
383
383
386
386
388
389
389
389
392
393
393
393
396
396
396

Alexander, Louis
Mulla, Zayd
Jennings, Sidney
Winders , Daniel
adeleke, Kelvin
Jeffryes , Daniel
Burrow , Herbie
Bearpark , Adam
Cain, Leon
Draisey , Samuel
Gregory , Felix
Dyson, Edward
Edwards , Hayden
Harding , Henry
Scotchmer, Daniel
Tong, Oliver
Didigam , Saharsh
Kelly , Ethan
Kepa, Kyle
Mitchell , Bobby
Goodier , Ryan
KUMAR , ABHIJAY

Montgomery , George

Liu, Dou-Dou
Peck, Vaughn
Peltier , Xavier
Gibbons, Benjamin
Sharp, Sean
White , Max
Gopal, Shivam
Worth , Aleks
Woodham , Daniel
Akhun , Emre
Davies, Joe
Ahmet, Ediz
Kepa, Anton

Ley , Matthew
Blyth, Lucas
Ufton, Dylan
Howe , Daniel
Richardson , Daniel
Saunders, Alfie
Wang, James
Forber, Daniel
Boateng, Joseph
Ghosh , Mainak
Lurway, Adam
Nagra, Arjun
Premiji, Rahy
Saggu , Maninder

Berkshire
Leicestershire
Middlesex
Middlesex

Kent
Bedfordshire
Somerset
Cambridgeshire
Sussex

Kent
Gloucestershire
English
Nottinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Dorset
Middlesex
Middlesex
Hampshire
Surrey
Middlesex
Sussex
Gloucestershire
Lincolnshire
Gloucestershire
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Cornwall
Derbyshire
Greater London
Cheshire
Greater London
Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Kent

Derbyshire
Dorset
Nottinghamshire
Worcestershire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex

Essex

Suffolk
Middlesex
Middlesex
Greater London

182
181
178
177
175
175
174
173
173
172
171
170
170
170
170
168
167
167
167
167
166
165
165
163
163
163
162
161
161
159
159
158
156
156
154
154
154
153
153
152
151
151
151
150
149
149
149
148
148
148
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396
400
400
402
403
404
405
405
407
408
408
410
411
411
413
413
415
415
415
418
418
420
420
422
422
422
422
422
427
427
427
430
430
432
432
432
432
436
436
438
439
440
440
440
443
444
444
446
447
448

Walters , Amari
Barker, Harry
GOFFIN , DAVIE
Thomson , Daniel
Man , Kenneth
Ackerley , George
Jackson, Ben

Ling , Reuben
Matthews , Leyton
Mockett , Sam
Tran, Anton
Morgan, Gwilym
Aldilimi, Zaid
Carter, Theo
Challinor, Jack
Hollister , Riley
Burgess , Noah
Khanna, Aaryan
Srinivas , Ankush
Hannan, Lucas
LEDGER, STEPHEN
Alexander , Hamish

Mickler-Campbell , Timothy

Damji , Maysum
Djeraoui, llyes

Hill , Joshua

Nawis , Yahya

Rayson, Kieran
Endersby, Ollie
Murrison-Waller , Jake
Musgrove , George
El-lraqgi, Hossam
Sawant, Arjun

Curtis Smith , Jeremiah
Lee, Billy

Shangkuan , Benjamin
Weaver, Zach
Jativa-Calle, Jonathan
Pandor , Mohammed
Voros, Balazs

Shibu, Alain

Bishop , Max
Hepburn, Thomas
Nanda, Rishi
Culverwell , Zachary
Ates, Tarkan

Randell, Callum

Li, Sam
Priestley-Tonner , Angus
Kumar, Arnav

Nottinghamshire
Surrey

Suffolk

Sussex

Essex

Dorset

South Yorkshire
Essex
Staffordshire
Sussex
Warwickshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Staffordshire
Derbyshire
Bedfordshire
Kent

Berkshire
Durham

Sussex
Nottinghamshire
Cambridgeshire
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Durham
Warwickshire
Bedfordshire
Warwickshire
Kent

Lancashire
Warwickshire
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire

Durham
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Northumberland
Leicestershire
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Dorset

Berkshire

Surrey

Sussex
Staffordshire
Durham

Sussex

Essex

148
147
147
146
145
144
143
143
142
140
140
138
137
137
136
136
135
135
135
134
134
133
133
131
131
131
131
131
130
130
130
129
129
128
128
128
128
127
127
126
123
121
121
121
120
119
119
118
117
115
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448
450
451
451
453
454
454
456
456
458
458
460
461
461
463
464
465
465
465
468
468
470
470
470
473
474
475
475
475
475
479
480
481
482
482
482
482
482
487
487
489
489
491
491
493
494
494
494
497
497

Zhang, Aidan
Woodgate , Matthew
Aitken, Finley
Taylor, Joseph
Harvey-Manning , Lucca
Baxter, George
Newton , Logan

Van Zyl, Daniel
Wright , Alex

Bell , Adam
Matthews , Jayden
Emery, Jack

Ahsani, Parsia
McCubbin, Jim
Barber , William
Melero, Sebastian
Bennett-Mcnulty , Joshua
Soomro , Amaar
Tremayne , Harrison
James , Anthony
Withers , Dominic
Siddall , Harry

Surty , Abdur-Rahman
Yeung, Merrick
Azis, Liyan

Vinaccia, Alberto
Adams , Daniel
Cameron, Ben
Gubala, Daniel
Mann, Alfie

Parmar , Shayan
Sharma, Aryan
Wootton, Finn

Dyter , Joel

Hartley, Louis
Heath, Callum
Moore , Thomas
Stansall , Zak
Hanson, Nathanael
Kurumaddala , Rohan
Adams, Jake

Bailey, Elliott

Francis , Kamai
Robertson, Kieran
Kundu, Ishaan
Craske , Rowan
Edwards, Billy-Ray
NG, HONG WING
Ross , Roland
Wadsworth , Ruben

Warwickshire
Surrey

Sussex
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Sussex

Sussex

Dorset

Surrey

Durham
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex
Suffolk

Durham
Buckinghamshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Nottinghamshire
Cleveland
Warwickshire
Worcestershire
German

Kent

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Kent

Lancashire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Cornwall
Northumberland
Middlesex

Essex

Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Kent

Derbyshire
Bedfordshire
Kent
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Dorset

Greater London

115
114
112
112
111
110
110
108
108
107
107
106
105
105
104
103
101
101
101
100
100
99
99
99
98
97
96
96
96
96
94
93
91
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
88
88
87
87
86
85
85
85
84
84
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499
500
500
500
503
503
505
506
507
507
509
509
509
512
513
514
514
514
517
518
518
520
520
522
523
524
525
526
527
527
529
530
531
532
533
534
534
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
545
545
548

Brook , Gabriel
Christie , Aaron
Kulshrestha , Harsh
Marshall, Elias
Bennett, Jamie
Cheung, Oliver
Dudill, Harry
Hudita, Radu
Conradt, Axel
Nguyen , Tung
Mobberley , Jack
Prasanna Kumar , Bharath
Sinkunas , Deimis
TURNER , Francesco
Prasanna Kumar, Arjun
Hazzledine , Joseph
Parker , Jothen
Williamson, Flyn

Lo Biundo, Marco
Lawson, Isaac
Lindsey , Cameron
Ross, Alfred
Skowera , Mateusz
Dunn, Oliver
Ralph, Alex
Maunder , Lewis
Waller, Lewis

Zhou, Sihao

Aisbitt , Charlie
Bhargava , Aarnie
Battison , Andrew
MacDonald, Finley
Pargeter , Joseph
Bradbury, Lucas
Ramsden , Antony
Bradford , Prentice
Kaplan, Luca
Toumi, Adam
Jumao-as, Miguel Angel
Paul , Ted
Mullarkey , Hugh
rocha, elliott

Wang , Zouyi
Dempster, Oscar
Burgess , Isaac
Courtier-Dutton , Jamie
Iceton, shane
Stanton, Charlie
Willis , Benjamin
Flint , Edward

Yorkshire
Cleveland
Suffolk
Cheshire
Suffolk

Surrey
Nottinghamshire
English

Surrey
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Berkshire
Suffolk
Derbyshire
Berkshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Hertfordshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Dorset
Berkshire
Dorset

Kent

Sussex
Yorkshire
Greater London
Durham
Buckinghamshire
Lancashire
Greater London
Surrey

Sussex
Yorkshire
Surrey

Greater London
Essex

Greater London
Dorset
Middlesex
Sussex

Greater London
Cheshire
Sussex
Oxfordshire
Yorkshire
Sussex

Kent
Nottinghamshire
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548 Vaz, Bryan Hampshire
550 Henley, AJ Greater London
551 Sinclair , Harley Sussex
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Junior Girls

Baldwin , Mari

Yu, Tianer

Patel , Anaya
Hursey , Anna
Marriott , Amy
Jones , Megan
Rogove , Millie
Green, Erin

Anders , Scarlett
Green, Anna

Baig , Maliha

Key , Saskia

Pace, Evelyn
Pashley, Ella
Savage , Rebecca
Loosemore, Lauren
Jetha, Sienna
Udamulla, Samadhi
Ellis , Bethany
Elliott , Ruby
Lacorte, Isabelle
Earley, Sophie
Maull, Kirsty
Barnard, Ella

lles, Rachael
Scarborough , Niamh
Dumelow , Connie
Popa, Stefania
Rinnhofer , Sophie
Ghanta , Jyothirmayi Vaishnavi
Shute , Mabel
Hurley , Abbie
Milne , Anya

singh, Anjali

Flynn, Emily
Witterick , Eve

Lo, Zarita

Ahsani, Parrmis
Lakhani, Mia
Taguibao , Jonabel
Coker , Naomi
Eccles, Eva

Simms , Matilda
Coker, Jasmin
Taylor, Darcey
Shilani Tousi, Lianna
Watkinson , Kate
Piercey, Anna

Devonshire
Middlesex
Berkshire

Welsh

South Yorkshire
Shropshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Essex

Kent

Surrey

Cleveland
Durham
Devonshire
Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire
Lancashire
Welsh
Hertfordshire
Northern Irish
Staffordshire
Norfolk
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Berkshire

Essex

Kent

Durham

Irish

Irish

Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Norfolk
Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Welsh
Middlesex
Lancashire
Buckinghamshire

1266
1262
1202
1141
1100
1092
1035
1025
1024
1020
960
945
922
895
873
855
847
828
792
784
779
756
742
740
708
696
688
679
674
664
655
639
639
624
608
603
555
549
549
548
544
521
497
487
460
459
445
442
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49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

McGerty , Isobel
Oestreicher , Heidi
Cheung , Emily
Ali, Anaiya
Ackred , Sophie
Webb, Isabel
Brewer , Darcy
Dahiya , Maahi
Pye , Bethany
Felton, Jessica
Noble , Millie
Morris , Jessica
Hurd , Lowri
Chan, Mia

Hunter , Georgina
Koester , Emily
Wong , Chui-Que
Moggeridge , Jessica
Augustin, Jadeine
Davis , Holly

Bimbi , Sharon
Hanrahan , Milly
Nguyen , Alyssa
Bryant, Erin
Archard, Luna
Withers , Sasha
Turner-Samuels, Isabella
Snee, Thea
Withers , Melissa
Biyani, Esha
Shah, Mauli
HARTLEY, Anna
Browne , Ashleigh
Huckel , Edie

Yee, Yi-Toong
Ellis-Austin , Alesha
LYONS , Maddy
Brown , Shannon
Walsh , Anna
WILLIAMS , RUBY
Erol, Akvile
Davies, Evie
Dutta, Alisha
Yuen, Savannah Hiu Sin
Kidd , Amber
lyengar, Sophie
Ekrem, Azra
Fitton , Hallie
Soltani, Sayna
Charles , Caron

Suffolk
Bedfordshire
Surrey
Middlesex
Cumbria

Kent

Norfolk
Yorkshire
Worcestershire
Lancashire
Derbyshire
Cheshire

Welsh
Wiltshire
Sussex

Sussex

Surrey

Dorset
Middlesex
Cornwall
Middlesex
Cheshire
Devonshire
Cornwall
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Worcestershire
Nottinghamshire
Lancashire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Dorset

Suffolk
Buckinghamshire
Essex

Cheshire
Scottish
Lancashire
Suffolk
Lincolnshire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Surrey

425
424
413
405
398
398
380
369
357
352
350
342
339
310
306
305
305
270
267
264
253
244
233
230
228
225
223
217
216
203
189
188
187
172
169
156
149
146
146
143
139
137
131
129
127
124
113
112
109
102
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99
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
108
111
112
112
114
115
116
117
117
119
120
121
122
122
122
122

Arrandale, Sophie
Turner-Samuels, Eleanor
Haslin , Libby
Michaels , Mya-Mary
Arrandale , Rebecca
Dawson, Calina
Aparaschivei, Tadeea
DINC, DENIZ

Cole, Anna

cheng, karis
Thomas, Pippa
Webb, Alison

Fee, Charlotte
Brown , Molly

Smith , Mareyam
ODLEY, India
Maxwell , Lauren
Stabrauskaite , Olivia
ALLEN, Chloe

Foot , Katie

Adeel , Maryam

Bell, Tara

Ribeiro McPhee, Sabrina
Baker , Emily

MacRae, Isla

Mason , Phoenix
McLean, Sophia

Worcestershire
Welsh
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Worcestershire
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex
Worcestershire
Worcestershire
Worcestershire
Kent
Hampshire
Surrey
Gloucestershire
Cheshire
Wiltshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Gloucestershire
Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
Somerset
Somerset
Lincolnshire
Yorkshire
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Price, Louis
Ferguson , Joe
Green, Connor
Weatherby , Joshua
Hunter, Joseph
Davies, Rhys
Miller, Luc

Bruce , Joshua
Boonyaprapa, Naphong
Chotai, Krish
Walsh , Ethan
Cornish, Oliver
Piggott , Benjamin
Stevens , Maxim
Gofton, David

Ellis , Toby
Asgedom , Nahom
Geung, Aaron Yuk Shing
Rayner , Thomas
Thomis , Felix
Pelc, Robert
Bajwa, Danny
GRAS, Tim
Pattison , Ralph
Johnson , Martin
Tham , Jie Fu
Webster , Adam
Hamblett , James
Kelly, Bertie
Trumpauskas , Larry
Brown, Owen
Evans, Louie
Onweng , Howard
Evans, Jacob
McGlashan, Jamar
Hay , David
Haygarth , Jake
Stevens, Harry
Yip, Harry

Attew , Alexander
Docherty , Harri
Fray, Gregory
Young, Daniel
Piwowar, Jakub
Cooper, Joseph
Burnham , Keigo
Thakker , Shae
Nguyen, Leo
Jones , Daniel

U21 Men

Avon

Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Durham
Middlesex
Lancashire
Jersey

Kent
Nottinghamshire
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Devonshire
Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Cleveland
Lancashire
Surrey
Middlesex
Durham
Middlesex
Surrey

Scottish

Dutch

Essex

Scottish

South Yorkshire
Northumberland
Hertfordshire
Somerset

Kent

Sussex

Welsh

Surrey

Sussex

Sussex

Scottish

Durham
Nottinghamshire
Sussex

Suffolk

Welsh
Lincolnshire
Essex
Devonshire
Derbyshire
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Devonshire
Staffordshire

1689
1665
1654
1630
1580
1530
1525
1524
1519
1505
1504
1489
1485
1480
1474
1458
1429
1406
1398
1356
1339
1337
1308
1305
1302
1297
1269
1258
1247
1235
1213
1211
1189
1147
1124
1120
1119
1110
1109
1106
1098
1091
1080
1074
1068
1060
1056
1053
1052
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
68
71
71
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Saunders, Nathaniel
Dunkley , Benjamin
Mindlin, Barney
RAMIREZ RIOJA, Victor
Cooper, Samuel
CASEBOURNE , SAMUEL
Aparaschivei, Octavian
Sage , Herbie

Pringle , Alex
Kingham, Isaac
Rogers , Jack
MacDonell, Alexander
Jones, Rowan
Savage, Ben

Trafford , Jack
Onakomaya , Adedapo
Domingo , Robert
Gabriel , Sam

Alibhai, Adam

Heslop , Jonathan
walker, kieran
McKenzie , David
Kurowski , Jakub
Hearne-Potton , Daniel
Randall, Harry

Aulakh , Jaden

Yarrow , Joshua

Jones , Frederick

Law, Ching Jay
Desaunois , Guillian
Holba , Marcus
Bentley, Oscar
Amanor, Joshua
Schogger , Gabriel
Westworth , Matthew
Avery , William

Saint , William
Harvey, James

Greve, Benjamin
Palmer-Jones, Benjamin
Yu, Tianyi

Bramley, Josh

Bath, Jesse

Mclvor , Samuel
Gonpot , Max
Watkinson , Daniel
Stanev, George

Marsh , Lewis

Roberts , Jack
Johnson, Jamie

Warwickshire
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Devonshire
Nottinghamshire
Suffolk
Leicestershire
Surrey
Derbyshire
Durham

Dorset
Middlesex

Kent
Middlesex
Essex
Yorkshire
Scottish

Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire

Essex
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Cambridgeshire
French
Gloucestershire
Leicestershire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Lancashire
Wiltshire
Buckinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Yorkshire

Essex
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Surrey

Kent

Kent

Scottish

1045
1035
1027
1016
1011
1008
1007
1006
994
985
985
972
970
963
946
930
927
909
903
903
903
900
900
897
897
888
878
877
873
869
859
857
849
843
839
818
812
805
799
792
792
783
774
756
748
747
746
745
743
739
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100
100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
109
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
119
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
137
138
138
140
140
142
143
144
145
145
147
148
148

Ching , Scott
Nabarro, Charlie
Ho, Christopher
Sheung, Chun Wai
Webb , Joshua
Bland, Toby
BARBARASH , BENJAMIN
Sellado , Abraham Earl
Marlor , Joseph
Courtney, James
Kazantzidis , Yiannis
Murphy , Liam
Marriott, Oscar
Ramsbotham , Jon
Sorley, Arthur
Barlow , Jamie
Shaddel, Kiarash
Wilke , Frederic
lonascu , Robert
Bonato , Francesco
Van Hoorebeek , Noah
Nguyen , Hugo

Koch , Sandor

Rowan , Rhoari
Cunningham , Charlie
Sangchin , Brandon
Broner, Daniel

Hogg , Nathan
Chung, Ryan

Smith , Joel
Cochrane, Alex
Wafiqg , Wajid
tucker, Jake
Fillingham , Ben
Fortnum-Adams, Joseph
Wardrop , Alexander
Yick , Ho Lui

Buckley , Jake
Gibney, Isaac

Lai, Kin Fung

Elder, Ronan
Richardson, Aaron
Tram , Wilson

Khalid , Rayyan
Crawcour , Toby
Poynter , Thomas
Robertson, Ben
Thorne, Oliver
richmond, benjamin
Taylor-Lock , Reece

Middlesex
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Staffordshire
Norfolk
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Cheshire
Essex
Cheshire
Welsh
Gloucestershire
Yorkshire
Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Kent
Middlesex
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Devonshire
Leicestershire
Scottish
Surrey
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Scottish
Berkshire
Lincolnshire

Northamptonshire

Warwickshire
Avon

Yorkshire

Suffolk

Durham
Berkshire

Kent
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Scottish
Hertfordshire
Scottish
Middlesex
Hampshire
Nottinghamshire
Sussex
Devonshire
Worcestershire

738
738
737
735
731
725
723
711
710
697
697
691
685
684
684
680
674
640
639
631
631
630
630
623
621
619
613
611
598
583
578
576
568
560
555
543
543
539
522
522
519
519
515
513
505
496
496
480
479
479
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150
151
152
153
154
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
187
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Wardell , Tom
Radiven , Max

Cox, Ryan

Howe , Ben
Ramkumar, Vairavel
Wong , Rex

Frandes, Fernando
Cozens, Edward
GHANTA, SIVA PRANAV
Thirupparan , Risan
Cooke , Gabriel
Birch-Abban, Virgil
Connolly, Flynn
Beesley, Louis
Marquis , Blayk
Jeffries , Sam
yamin, parsa
Nagypal , Mate

Keys , Lukas
Burrough , Wesley
Phillips , Sam
Parnaby, Callum
Smith, Alexander
Donald, James
Hopkins , William
Wan, Brian

loakim , Mario

Fidler , Rhys

King , McKenzie
Caygill , Christopher
Vara, Ramone
Donald, Charles
Parker, Johnny
Rycroft-Stanley , Benjamin
Levens, Noah
Kamma , Vineeth
Stewart-Young , Ross
Whitley , George
Mok , Ho Fung Hoover
Maxwell , Beniji
Nimse , Shahuraj
Axon, Bailey
Morley-Stone, Jayson
Osborne, Alfred
Bunn, Jesse

Greve, Reuben
McWilliams , Euan
whitehall , william
Gebretensae, Siam
Burgess , Isaac

Cleveland
Middlesex
Staffordshire
Dorset
Hertfordshire
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Lancashire
Middlesex

Kent
Middlesex
Somerset

Essex
Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Essex

English
Warwickshire
Essex

Welsh
Lancashire
Durham
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Worcestershire
Bedfordshire
Essex

South Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Shropshire
English
Middlesex
Avon

Kent

Greater London
Worcestershire
Gloucestershire
Devonshire
Essex
Middlesex
Sussex

476
474
473
464
456
456
450
443
434
427
421
417
411
410
408
402
396
386
368
365
358
346
338
333
324
315
314
312
298
292
275
274
271
262
260
258
256
252
252
248
247
244
237
230
222
221
216
204
202
167
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200
201
202
203
204
205
206
206
208
209

Awada, Riad

Sivaharan , Vithush
Chapman, Shaon

Heath , Thomas

Budd, Lewis

Hubner , Dominic
Gharraie, Sina
Newman-Agar , Alexander
Nasri, Salmane

Lin, Harvey

Sussex
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Herefordshire
Hertfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Cleveland
Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Berkshire

165
159
156
135
113
104
103
103
91

54
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U21 Women

Bardsley , Charlotte
Patterson, Mollie
Yu, Tianer

Baldwin , Mari
Earley, Sophie
Wong, Jasmin
Silcock , Hannah
Anders , Scarlett
Green, Erin
Marriott , Amy
Rogove , Millie
Patel , Anaya
O'Rahilly Egan , Mia
Kelly , Danielle
Savage , Rebecca
Jones , Megan
Pashley, Ella
Green, Anna

Shute , Mabel

Ellis , Bethany
Weatherby , Charlotte
Loosemore , Lauren
Morris , Jodie

Kerr , Gemma
Maull, Kirsty
Udamulla, Samadhi
Barnard, Ella
Popa, Stefania
Haskell , Emily

Key , Saskia

Pace, Evelyn

lles, Rachael
Hurley , Abbie
Lacorte, Isabelle
Oestreicher , Heidi
Piercey, Anna
Bennett, Joelle
Scarborough , Niamh
Ghanta , Jyothirmayi Vaishnavi
Brewer , Darcy
Witterick , Eve
Hurd , Lowri

Davis , Holly
Koester , Emily
Taylor, Darcey
Coker, Naomi
Hanrahan , Milly
Lo, Zarita

Staffordshire
Norfolk
Middlesex
Devonshire
Northern Irish
Yorkshire

Jersey
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Middlesex
Berkshire

Irish

Welsh

Durham
Shropshire
Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Essex
Lancashire
Durham
Devonshire
Sussex
Devonshire
Staffordshire
Hertfordshire
Norfolk
Lincolnshire
Devonshire

Kent

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Kent
Hertfordshire
Bedfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Sussex

Cheshire
Berkshire
Norfolk
Cleveland

Welsh

Cornwall

Sussex

Welsh
Derbyshire
Cheshire
Nottinghamshire

1965
1758
1651
1597
1594
1461
1397
1370
1317
1312
1305
1304
1297
1285
1266
1224
1152
1139
1112
1086
1080
1077
1072
1071
1047
1027
1017
1017
976
973
957
916
885
874
832
799
792
785
781
750
748
658
616
565
553
504
498
404
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49
50
51
52
53

Shah , Mauli
Pye, Bethany
Dutta, Alisha
Jones, Nerys
Eccles, Eva

Middlesex
Worcestershire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Norfolk

333
302
183
127
16
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Pitchford , Liam
Drinkhall, Paul
Jarvis, Tom

Walker , Sam
McBeath , David
Doran, Christopher
Baggaley, Andrew
McCreery , Paul
Evans, Callum
Gyorgy , Szilard
Mabey , Sam

Knight , Darius
Vlasov , Grigory
postudor, bogdan
Bennett, Joshua
Siraj , Shayan
Akindiya , Ismaila
Trumpauskas , Lorestas
Price, Louis
Achampong , Gabriel
Webb Dixon, Shaquille
Ferguson, Joe
Green, Connor
Ware , Mathew
Dalgleish , Colin
Wilson , Ross
Jenkins , Ryan
Weatherby , Joshua
Doherty, Sean
Wykes , Jordan
Morrison , Calum
Hunter, Joseph
Nutland , Adam
Smith, James
Mauthoor , Umair
Barella, Graeme
Hobson , James
Kamberov , Radoslav
Bennett, Jack
Daybell , Kim

Dodd, Garry
Davies, Rhys

Shi, Victor Guang
Hirji , Alim

Miller, Luc

Bruce , Joshua
Boonyaprapa, Naphat
Boonyaprapa , Naphong

Senior Men

Derbyshire
Cleveland
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Hampshire

Northamptonshire

Buckinghamshire
Irish

Welsh

Romanian
Leicestershire
Surrey
Middlesex
Middlesex
Sussex
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Kent

Avon

Middlesex
Surrey

Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Dorset

Scottish

Kent
Buckinghamshire
Durham
Lancashire
Jersey
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Worcestershire
Kent

Essex
Northumberland
Yorkshire

Avon

Sussex

South Yorkshire
South Yorkshire
Lancashire
South Yorkshire
Middlesex
Jersey

Kent
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire

3151
3126
2841
2784
2499
2382
2294
2253
1950
1885
1877
1862
1828
1780
1770
1746
1724
1704
1689
1673
1669
1665
1654
1654
1647
1645
1633
1630
1620
1610
1598
1580
1575
1574
1569
1566
1563
1549
1538
1533
1531
1530
1528
1526
1525
1524
1521
1519
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49
50
50
52
52
54
55
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98

Wilson , Zak
Chotai, Krish
Main, Christopher
Walsh , Ethan
Cameron, Niall

Langham-Ferreira, Joseph

Cornish, Oliver
Piggott , Benjamin
Stevens , Maxim
Monzo , Oriol
Noutch , Simon
Gofton, David
Downing, George
Moses , Daniel
Kinlocke , Garth
Ellis , Toby
Stacey, Joshua
Fuzes, Adam
Neagu , Mircea
Dolder, Kevin
Asgedom , Nahom
Hazell , George
Tyndall, Olly
Horvath, Ferenc
Huiden, Arjan
Walbrecht, Chris
Scutts , Mark

Geung, Aaron Yuk Shing

Sussex , Dominic
Nordahl, Fredrik
Rayner, Thomas
Charles, Neil
Earley , Thomas
Dye, Joshua
Razouk, Yaser
Jepson, Adam
Aravind , Gaurav
Jones , Mitchell
Smith , Mark
Thomis , Felix
Shilton, Billy
Mikosz , Mateusz
Lee , Wai Yuk
Marquiori, Vitor
McKibbin , Aaron
Antonau, Vadzim
Pelc, Robert
Swierczek , Damian
Bajwa, Danny
Barr, David

Irish

Surrey

Scottish
Hertfordshire
Scottish

Surrey
Devonshire
Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Spanish
Yorkshire
Cleveland
Dorset
Berkshire
Greater London
Lancashire
South Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Berkshire
Cheshire

Surrey

Sussex
Gloucestershire
Cambridgeshire
Dutch

Dutch

Sussex
Middlesex
Devonshire
Swedish
Durham
Norfolk
Derbyshire
Essex

Scottish
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
Essex
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Surrey

Surrey

Surrey
Somerset
Scottish
Berkshire

1507
1505
1505
1504
1504
1496
1489
1485
1480
1480
1476
1474
1469
1462
1461
1458
1454
1449
1441
1434
1429
1426
1426
1421
1421
1417
1407
1406
1403
1402
1398
1395
1392
1390
1389
1382
1377
1368
1359
1356
1353
1352
1351
1350
1349
1346
1339
1339
1337
1324
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98
100
101
102
102
102
105
106
107
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
131
131
134
135
136
137
138
139
139
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

Bayley MBE , William
Killoran, Joe

GRAS, Tim
Orzechowski , Pawel
Pattison , Ralph
Earley, Zak
Johnson, Martin
Hall, Jon

Smith, Kieran
Tham , Jie Fu

Patel, Jared
Hansell , Robert
Hosszu , Zoltan
Laws , Adam
Erkekov , Emil
Castro, Marc
Owen, Ryan
Webster , Adam
Papantoniou, Costas
Hamblett , James
Walsh, Luke

Kelly, Bertie

Kwan, Bryan
Trumpauskas, Larry
Lancry, Jonathan
Whiting , Paul
Brown, Owen
Evans, Louie
Greenfield, Luke
Faraj, llias

Bush, Christopher
Doryn, Roman
Adams , Martin
Grant, Jack
Nashed, Joshua
Dobinson , Will
Onweng , Howard
Arrowsmith , David
Norwood , Andrew
Dennison , Jamal
Crawford, Jonathan
Evans , Matthew
Ward , Stephen
Carden, Richard
Thompson, Jason
Ratajczak, Joe
Strong, Daryl
Gozcu, Eren
Thilakarathna , Amila
Zeqiri , Veton

Sussex

Cheshire

Dutch
Lancashire

Essex
Derbyshire
Scottish
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Leicestershire
Buckinghamshire
Essex

Surrey
Middlesex
Welsh

Welsh
Northumberland
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire
Somerset
Middlesex

Kent

Middlesex
Devonshire
Sussex

Welsh

English

Dutch

Surrey

Yorkshire
Berkshire

South Yorkshire
Essex
Nottinghamshire
Surrey
Derbyshire

Kent

Essex

Cumbria
Bedfordshire
Staffordshire
Kent
Worcestershire
Avon

Irish

Middlesex
Sussex

Norfolk

1324
1320
1308
1305
1305
1305
1302
1301
1297
1297
1296
1290
1285
1283
1282
1278
1278
1269
1260
1258
1255
1247
1244
1235
1221
1218
1213
1211
1206
1204
1203
1196
1193
1193
1193
1190
1189
1185
1184
1178
1176
1176
1175
1170
1164
1160
1159
1156
1153
1150
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149
149
151
152
152
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
164
164
167
168
169
170
171
172
172
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
191
193
193
195
196
197
198

Evans, Jacob
Jordan, Raymond
Cockburn, Chris
Hawes , Andrew
Sprackling , James
Gehlot, Hari
Martillo , Zachary
Fellows , Ryan
Kaye , Sammy
Naik , Agnelo
Fraser, Michael
Whitehead , Connor

Anghel , loan-Alexandru

McGlashan, Jamar
Hay , David

Cutler, Harry
Haygarth , Jake

El kaakour , Hassan
Anderson, Tyla
Thomson, Leon
Horsfield , Stephen
Stevens, Harry
Yip, Harry

Attew , Alexander
Pelc, Ryszard
Saglik , Ugur
Bates, Anthony
Docherty, Harri
Santos, Pedro
Scott, Rory
Witheford , Craig
Fray , Gregory
Wilson , Andrew
Cowan, Sam
Hammond, Eric
Young, Daniel
Adewale , Adeoye
Snelson, Phil
Piwowar, Jakub
Sweeney, Laurence
Cooper , Joseph
Vu, Hoang

Giles , Paul

Surdu , Marcel
Meikle , Jake
Papantoniou, Lucas
Goli, Gnana Sai Ram
Burnham , Keigo
Collins , Mark
Thakker , Shae

Sussex

Kent

Norfolk
Norfolk
Middlesex
Berkshire
Cambridgeshire
Staffordshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Sussex
Scottish
Devonshire
Durham
Middlesex
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
South Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Sussex

Suffolk

Surrey
Hampshire
Cheshire

Welsh

Sussex

Irish
Worcestershire
Lincolnshire
Cleveland
Middlesex
Essex

Essex

Essex

Surrey
Devonshire
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Devonshire
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Derbyshire
Sussex

Sussex
Buckinghamshire

1147
1147
1146
1144
1144
1143
1142
1139
1138
1134
1132
1130
1125
1124
1120
1119
1119
1119
1118
1114
1112
1110
1109
1106
1106
1103
1101
1098
1094
1093
1092
1091
1087
1086
1083
1080
1078
1077
1074
1071
1068
1065
1064
1064
1063
1063
1062
1060
1058
1056
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199
199
199
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
209
209
212
213
214
215
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
222
224
224
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
233
233
233
237
238
238
240
241
241
243
244
245
246
246
246

Chan, Kin Fung
Gray, Martin
Nguyen, Leo

Jones , Daniel
Stefanov, Roumen
Burgess , Kian
Saunders, Nathaniel
Cherry, Alan

Carter, Paul
Jagannathan, Sujay
Dunkley , Benjamin
Pound, Daniel

Ricks , Sam

Yeung, Jimmy

Bree, Michael
Mindlin, Barney
Feargrieve, Craig
Spinul, Vasile

Ellicott , Hawley
Ubaidullah , Abdullah
RAMIREZ RIOJA, Victor
Lines, Ryan
Ferguson , Jack
Cooper, Samuel
Smith , Andrew
CASEBOURNE , SAMUEL
Mulley , Matthew
Aparaschivei, Octavian
Sage , Herbie
Jeffcott , Thomas
Stahlman, Peter
Pringle , Alex

Lynn, Edward
Harvey , Dave
Horton, Lee
Kingham, Isaac
Rogers, Jack

Ivanov , Krasimir
George , Michael
Hussain , Murhad
Szram , Marcin
Scowcroft, Stephen
Ahmad, Munib
Willson, Ben

Mason , Wayne

Do, Sam

MacDonell , Alexander
Cartwright , Jamie
Hugh , Michael
Jones, Rowan

Cheshire
Norfolk
Devonshire
Staffordshire

Northamptonshire

Suffolk
Warwickshire
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Sussex
Hampshire
Hampshire
Staffordshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Greater London
Warwickshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Warwickshire
Cleveland
Derbyshire
Hampshire
Middlesex
Essex
Middlesex
Devonshire
Avon

Greater London
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Gloucestershire
Worcestershire
Suffolk
Leicestershire
Berkshire
Derbyshire
Middlesex
Somerset
Lancashire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Norfolk

Essex

Surrey
Worcestershire
Devonshire
Derbyshire

1053
1053
1053
1052
1050
1047
1045
1044
1039
1038
1035
1035
1035
1033
1028
1027
1026
1026
1021
1019
1016
1015
1012
1011
1011
1008
1008
1007
1006
1003
1002
994
992
990
985
985
985
985
984
982
982
981
980
980
978
977
972
970
970
970
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249
249
251
252
252
254
255
256
256
258
258
260
261
261
261
264
265
266
266
268
269
270
270
272
273
273
275
275
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
285
285
285
289
289
289
289
293
294
294
296
297
297

Kent, Anthony
Pountney, Rob
Banks , Jeremy
Senorin, Jogenes
Tiplady , Dave
Savage, Ben
Rowson, Liam
Ramsey , David
Macpherson , Andrew
Gannon , David
Chapman, Ethan
Slot, Ed

Burman, Marc
Cowley, Steve
Rowson, Rob
Nugent , Conor
Trafford , Jack
Ward, Sean

west, tony
Palaczky , Antony
Phillips , Lee
Allen, Daniel
Randerson, Dave
Al-Dahiri , Yameen
Mason , James
Onakomaya , Adedapo
Domingo, Robert
Veeck Caltabiano , Artur
Feargrieve , Adam
Foster, Ben
Morgan Jnr, Peter
Boumpoutou, Zion
Carroll, George
Knights , Garry
Domingo, Stephen
Tinkler , Lee
Gabriel , Sam
Madden, Sean
Robinson, John
Rybakas , Arturas
Alibhai , Adam
Gritton, Tommy
Heslop, Jonathan
walker, kieran
Xavier , Darius
McKenzie , David
Kurowski , Jakub
Fielding , Daniel
Hearne-Potton, Daniel
Randall, Harry

Avon

Surrey
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Durham
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Scottish
Leicestershire
Scottish
Hampshire
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Warwickshire
Irish

Dorset
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Hampshire
Wiltshire
Derbyshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Hampshire
Middlesex

Kent
Hampshire
Nottinghamshire
Kent

South Yorkshire
Surrey
Worcestershire
Derbyshire
Kent

Durham
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Dorset

Greater London
Essex
Hertfordshire
Yorkshire
Scottish

Kent

Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Cambridgeshire
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire

969
969
967
966
966
963
962
959
959
956
956
955
950
950
950
949
946
944
944
943
939
937
937
934
930
930
927
927
926
924
923
919
918
914
913
912
909
909
909
909
903
903
903
903
901
900
900
899
897
897
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299
300
301
302
303
303
305
305
307
307
309
309
311
312
313
314
314
314
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
324
326
327
328
329
330
330
332
333
333
335
336
337
338
339
339
341
341
343
344
345
346
346
348

Shelley, Daniel
Davies, Jamie
Bevington , Jody
Aulakh , Jaden
Morgan, Gary
Munson , Stephen
Preece, Craig
Yarrow , Joshua
Jones , Frederick
Wood, Andy
Fagan, Cain
Wilson , Adam
Law, Ching Jay
Sniezek , Piotr
Lowe , Martin
Muhammed , Awais
Weaving , Sam
Desaunois , Guillian
Hutchings , Paul
LI, CHUN KIN
Mauthoor , Zayd
Holba, Marcus
Watson, Tom
Bentley, Oscar
Pettitt , Adam

De Lynen , Remy
Wright, Joe
Amanor , Joshua
Parnell , Dale
Horton , Stephen
Caspi, Yonatan
Schogger , Gabriel
Sinanan, Valmiki
James, Simon
Law , Harry

Tuttle , Bradley

Westworth , Matthew

Rorke, Alex

Simon , Mark
Sheppard, Tim
Ludkovski , Vladimir
Melo, Serafim
Hadley, David
Nicholls , Kevin
Sandhu, Cameron
Rasul, Farhat
Lupton, Jamie
Mayhew , Lewis
Surrey, Tim
Hannides , Christos

Suffolk
Shropshire
Warwickshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Worcestershire
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Surrey
Northamptonshire
Cambridgeshire
Herefordshire
Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
French
Lancashire
Hampshire

Essex
Gloucestershire
Staffordshire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Essex

Yorkshire
Middlesex
Norfolk
Worcestershire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Hampshire
Devonshire

Kent
Hertfordshire
Lancashire
Hampshire
Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Gloucestershire
Norfolk
Gloucestershire
Devonshire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Durham

Sussex

Sussex
Hampshire

895
892
891
888
882
882
878
878
877
877
874
874
873
872
870
869
869
869
868
866
864
859
858
857
855
854
854
849
848
846
844
843
843
841
840
840
839
837
836
835
834
834
833
833
832
831
830
828
828
825
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348
350
351
351
353
353
355
356
357
358
358
360
361
362
363
363
365
365
367
368
368
368
368
372
373
373
375
376
376
378
378
378
378
382
383
384
384
384
387
388
389
390
391
392
392
394
394
394
397
397

Chrzanowski , Jaroslaw
Avery , William
Ashwell , David
Kowacz , Patryk
Breindel, Carl

Saint , William
Simon, Jules

Frain, Andrew
Harvey, James
Daley , Adam
Emery, Matthew
Gray, Kevin
Farquharson, Rodney
Mulley , Mark
Greve, Benjamin
Lin, Dai

Bell , Alix

Kerr, Daniel
Lopata, Artur
Mauthoor, Yas
Palmer-Jones, Benjamin
Barthelemy , Olivier
Yu, Tianyi

Busari, David

Berry , James

Szabo , Patrik
Price, Chris

Allen, Craig
Smalley, Dan
Aitken, Richard
Bramley, Josh
Garrod, James

Vladimir-Valentin , Cazacu

Bird , Kevin

Sully, Dean

Bath, Jesse
Khakhamov , Dmitry
Weston , Dominic
Tarr, Christopher
MacFarlane , Patrick
Bennett, Brandon
Wood, lain

Zhou, Lu

Arnold , Mikey
White, Carl

Lesser, Keith
Mclvor , Samuel
Young , Gary
Walmsley , Joseph
Luo, Xingling

Cambridgeshire
Wiltshire
Cleveland
Worcestershire
Hertfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Sussex

Kent
Cambridgeshire
Surrey

Essex
Gloucestershire
Chinese
Middlesex
Devonshire
Middlesex

Kent

Middlesex
Cheshire
Middlesex

Kent
Leicestershire
Staffordshire
Avon
Worcestershire
Northamptonshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Northamptonshire
Somerset

Essex

Berkshire
Worcestershire
Staffordshire
Avon

Sussex
Northumberland
Hampshire
Yorkshire
Cleveland

Essex
Gloucestershire
Essex

Somerset
Leicestershire

825
818
813
813
812
812
808
806
805
804
804
803
802
800
799
799
798
798
793
792
792
792
792
788
787
787
785
784
784
783
783
783
783
780
776
774
774
774
771
767
765
763
760
759
759
756
756
756
753
753
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399
400
400
402
403
404
404
406
407
407
407
410
411
411
413
413
415
415
417
417
419
420
420
422
423
424
425
425
427
428
429
430
431
431
433
434
435
435
437
437
439
440
440
442
443
443
445
446
447
447

Ranftler, Aidan
Roofe , Eddie
Walshe, Joshua
Gonpot , Max
Watkinson , Daniel
Lewis , Tom
Stanev, George
Marsh , Lewis
Bassett, Chad
Roberts , Jack
Zhu, Mark

Heo, Daniel
Clinton, Chris

Aird , Peter
Penrose , Christopher
Johnson , Jamie
Ching , Scott
Nabarro, Charlie
Abdullah, Suhaib
Ho , Christopher
Sheung , Chun Wai
Savary, Tom
Vaughan, Tony
Crosby , Steve
Webb, Joshua
Lush, Edward
Stephens, Matthew
Williams , Jeremy
Bland , Toby
Cooper, Scott

BARBARASH , BENJAMIN

Cheng, Eric

Kirkup , Joe

Boyede , Olutoye
Lewandowski , Lukasz
Mo , Moses
Hallsworth , Brian
owen, ian

Hampton, Tim

Shaw , Matthew
Murphy , Kyle

Nassau , Ryan

Sellado , Abraham Earl
Marlor , Joseph
Browne , Michael
Sun, Xiyu

Brewster , Jimmy
Hamshaw , Jeremy
Birkbeck , Bryan

Sim , Kee young

Yorkshire
Gloucestershire
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Avon

Surrey

Kent

Norfolk

Kent

Surrey

Surrey
Yorkshire
Scottish

Essex

Scottish
Middlesex
Middlesex
Lancashire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Worcestershire
Cheshire

South Yorkshire
Staffordshire
Oxfordshire
Yorkshire
Cornwall
Norfolk
Somerset
Middlesex
Hampshire
Norfolk
Bedfordshire
Hertfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Lancashire
Cambridgeshire
Hampshire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Cleveland
Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Northumberland
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

752
750
750
748
747
746
746
745
743
743
743
742
741
741
739
739
738
738
737
737
735
734
734
733
731
727
726
726
725
724
723
719
718
718
717
716
715
715
714
714
712
711
711
710
706
706
705
704
700
700
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449
450
450
450
450
454
455
456
457
458
458
458
461
461
461
464
465
465
467
468
469
469
471
471
471
474
475
475
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
489
491
492
493
494
494
496
497
497

Kwan , Michael
Chan, Jevon
Courtney, James
Kazantzidis, Yiannis
Taylor, Alan
Simpson , David
Rhodes , Mike
Murphy , Liam
Marriott, Oscar
Brealey , Cameron
Ramsbotham , Jon
Sorley , Arthur

Alsuwailem , AbdulRahman

Cowburn, Peter
Gatkiewicz , Lukasz
Ives , Peter
Barlow , Jamie
Shaw , Alex
Langa, Jacek
Robertson, James
Bronziet , Daniel
Cox, Andy
Aberra, John
Woodacre , David
bys , Bartlomiej
Shaddel, Kiarash
Simms , Edward
Henry, Ryan

Pye , Bailey

Idowu , Semi
Cheung, Kaho
Raeder, Axel
Gasiorowski , Anatol
Laws , Stuart
Taylor, Kevin
McMullan, Rod
Telford, Julian
Sum , Wai Tat
Steel , David
Dodds, Dan
Britnell , Joe

Rose , Dean
Lewis, Scott
Mendick , Graham
Shaqiri, Klodian
Wilke , Frederic
Zygadlo, Joe
lonascu , Robert
Udamulla, Thamal
Wei, Liwu

Lancashire
Cleveland
Cheshire

Essex

Kent

Scottish
Hampshire
Cheshire

Welsh
Hampshire
Gloucestershire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Nottinghamshire
Worcestershire
Avon

Berkshire
Yorkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Essex
Somerset
Lincolnshire
Hampshire
Wiltshire
Oxfordshire
Bedfordshire
Scottish
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Surrey
Middlesex
Norfolk
Devonshire
Hampshire
Berkshire

Irish

Sussex
Durham

Kent

Surrey

Isle of Man
Berkshire
Middlesex

Kent
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Gloucestershire

698
697
697
697
697
695
692
691
685
684
684
684
683
683
683
682
680
680
679
678
677
677
675
675
675
674
673
673
672
669
666
665
662
660
659
658
657
656
653
651
648
648
645
644
642
640
640
639
636
636

N WWwWhrB_NMNPEPNMNMNWLWWOLUBSRARNMNPEPPPULULODOPRPRWWWPRAMRULONMEEPMANOPRERPRPPRPRPPPUUODWWEAEANRERPR®AEPPORPWREPAE_AD



499
500
500
502
502
502
505
505
507
507
509
510
511
512
513
514
514
514
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
527
529
529
531
532
533
533
535
535
535
538
539
539
541
541
543
544
545
545
545
548

Zhelyabouskiy , Yury
Hunt, Tom

Li, Yao

Bonato , Francesco
Mottershead , David
Van Hoorebeek , Noah
Nguyen , Hugo

Koch , Sandor

Hazell , Richard
Yildirim , Osman
Rowan, Rhoari
Bertie , Stephen
Cunningham , Charlie
Horrocks , Matthew
Sangchin , Brandon
Caddy, Richard
Kirby , Tim
Hovestadt, Carsten
McHugh , Lee

Silver , Michael
Broner, Daniel
Morgan, Simon
Hogg , Nathan

Krevs , Vadym
Tacey, George

Go, Yuji

Grange , Geoff
Marshall, lan
Heppenstall , Brett
Nicholls, Philip
Aslam, Saif-Mohammed
Chung, Ryan

Read, Kevin

Blake , Mathew
Fearn, Gordon
Zivkovic , Radovan
Carroll, Frank

Laird , Matthew
Trigg , Ryan
Raqueeb , Abdul
Davis , Steve

Smith, Joel
Nowakowski , Tomasz
Wright , James
Crowther, Richard
Cochrane, Alex
Wafiq , Wajid
Bajda, Rafal

Tahis , Adrian
Osborne , Helmuth

Kent
Warwickshire
Staffordshire
Middlesex
Shropshire
Derbyshire
Devonshire
Leicestershire
Sussex
Greater London
Scottish
Warwickshire
Surrey

Northamptonshire

Middlesex
Sussex
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Essex

Surrey
Hertfordshire
Herefordshire
Scottish
Hertfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Greater London
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Sussex
Warwickshire
Berkshire

Essex

South Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Worcestershire
Lancashire
Welsh
Middlesex
Surrey
Lincolnshire
Bedfordshire
Hampshire
Yorkshire

Northamptonshire

Warwickshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire

635
633
633
631
631
631
630
630
625
625
623
622
621
620
619
617
617
617
615
614
613
612
611
610
606
605
603
601
600
600
598
598
595
591
589
589
585
585
585
584
583
583
582
582
579
578
576
576
576
570
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549
550
551
551
553
553
555
556
557
558
559
559
559
562
563
563
565
565
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
573
575
576
576
578
578
580
581
581
583
583
583
586
587
587
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
597

tucker, Jake
Kopczyk , Piotr
France, Peter
Lockyer, Ben
Molyneux, David
Solly , Richard
Fillingham , Ben

Goh, Javier
Fortnum-Adams , Joseph
Spiegelhalter , Robert
Law, Ben

Prince , Andy
Purewal , Hermandeep (Harry)
Crankshaw , Phil
Burridge , Mark

Luo, Jin

Wardrop , Alexander
Yick , Ho Lui
Seymour , Richard
Perry , Martin
Buckley , Jake
Gwilliam , Harry
Meyers , James
Edwards , Elroy
Johnson , Adam
Ridley , Adam
Mastalerczyk , Marek
Ali , Haroon

Kinlocke , Mark
Gibney, Isaac

Lai, Kin Fung

May , Paul

Arruda , Mauro
Hussain , Mal

Wood , Michael
Elder, Ronan
Richardson , Aaron
Wall, lan

Gao, Steven
Macpherson, lan
Tram , Wilson

Khalid , Rayyan
Murgatroyd , Steve
Dion, Vincent
Sandler, Jack
Crawcour , Toby
Kuchhadia , Dipak
Baker, Les

Poynter , Thomas
Robertson, Ben

Avon

Somerset
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Yorkshire
Buckinghamshire
Suffolk
Hertfordshire
Worcestershire
Hampshire
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Devonshire
Surrey

Durham
Berkshire
Surrey
Yorkshire

Kent
Warwickshire
Kent
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Essex

Avon
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Hampshire
Avon
Bedfordshire
Essex
Lincolnshire
Scottish

Essex
Staffordshire
Scottish
Hertfordshire
Scottish
Berkshire
Welsh
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Yorkshire
Hampshire
Nottinghamshire

568
567
564
564
561
561
560
556
555
554
553
553
553
550
549
549
543
543
541
540
539
538
536
532
531
531
527
525
525
522
522
521
520
520
519
519
519
518
516
516
515
513
509
508
507
505
501
500
496
496
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599
600
601
601
601
604
605
605
607
607
609
610
610
610
613
613
615
616
617
617
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
628
630
630
630
633
634
634
636
636
638
639
640
641
641
643
643
645
646
647
648

Nzekwe , Daniel
Bernardo, Cristian
Fox, Steven
Kowalewski , Michael
Majkut , Robert
Thorp, Tom
Thorne, Oliver

Tam , Henry
richmond , benjamin
Taylor-Lock , Reece
Lewis , Ken

Batkin , Marcus
Hyde , Adam

Malde , Bharat

Patel , Jarendra
Wardell , Tom
Suravarapu, Srinivas
Radiven , Max

Cox, Ryan

Maiden , Christopher
Spillett , George
Wang, Biao
Barraclough , Joseph
Abbott, Jordan
MERYN , PAWEL
Lodziak ,, Tom

Howe , Ben
Ogunnusi, David Kayo
Boffah , Nana
Johnson , Steven
Wells , Kieran
Merton , Jack
Ramkumar, Vairavel
Wong, Rex

Ansah, Nana
Coleman, Jack

Rasmussen , Yubo Zhou

Caddy , Matthew
Frandes, Fernando
Birch , Andrew
Andrews , Daniel
Leven, Steve
Cozens, Edward
Summers, Phil
Malhotra , Sanjiv
Parsons , Geoff
Chamberlain , Tom
Bishop , Paul
Griffiths , Ben
Yarde-Buller, Ben

Kent

Essex
Lincolnshire
Greater London
Staffordshire
Yorkshire
Sussex
Devonshire
Devonshire
Worcestershire
Suffolk
Yorkshire
Hampshire
Middlesex
Staffordshire
Cleveland
Middlesex
Middlesex
Staffordshire
Worcestershire
Kent
Bedfordshire
Berkshire
Cheshire
Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Dorset

Greater London
Bedfordshire
Lincolnshire
Hampshire
Kent
Hertfordshire
Warwickshire
Essex

Kent

Scottish

Sussex
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Leicestershire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Lancashire
Middlesex
Leicestershire
Hampshire
Essex

Cheshire
Devonshire

489
486
485
485
485
482
480
480
479
479
478
477
477
477
476
476
475
474
473
473
472
470
469
468
467
466
464
461
458
457
457
456
456
456
455
453
453
450
450
449
447
445
443
443
441
441
440
438
436
434
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648
650
650
652
653
654
655
656
657
657
659
659
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
669
669
669
673
673
675
675
677
678
678
680
680
682
683
683
685
686
687
687
689
689
691
692
693
693
695
696
697
697

GHANTA , SIVA PRANAV

Connor, Ken
Thirupparan , Risan
Vincent , Stuart
Walters , Martin
Veinsreider, Leo
Cooke , Gabriel
Tejada, Gabriel
Wilkins , Michael
Birch-Abban, Virgil
Gruby, Hayden
Murray , Sean
Connolly, Flynn
Beesley, Louis
Marquis , Blayk
Howard , Daniel
Oliver , Perry
Wu, Jeremy
Jeffries, Sam
Wdowczyk , Rafal
Cockcroft , Geoff
Cole, Jamie
Foster, Tom
Boata, Edgar
Green, Eric
Skevis , Andi
Usher, Charlie
yamin , parsa
Matsumoto, Kent
King , Nathaniel
Nagypal , Mate
Platt, Elliott
Wong, Sum Yin
Hebdige , Michael
Richmond , Greg

Salehbhai, Abubaker

Marquis , Stuart
Desai, Terun
Bullen, Daniel
Lewis , Thomas
Cosens, Richard
Keys , Lukas
Pitamber , Minesh
Burrough , Wesley
morris , Antony
Krakovsky , Jozef
Faassen , Wim
Cheer, Barry
Alvarez , Charlie
Phillips , Sam

Berkshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Derbyshire
Surrey
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Hertfordshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Essex

Kent

Surrey
Lancashire
Bedfordshire
Hampshire
Hampshire
Nottinghamshire
Romanian

Essex

Surrey

Sussex
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Kent

Welsh
Lancashire
Surrey
Devonshire
Gloucestershire
Bedfordshire
Middlesex
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire

Sussex
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Somerset

Sussex

Sussex
Devonshire
Sussex

Surrey

Essex

434
427
427
425
423
422
421
418
417
417
415
415
411
410
408
406
405
404
402
400
399
399
399
399
397
397
396
396
392
386
386
384
384
381
378
378
373
372
369
369
368
368
366
365
363
363
362
361
358
358
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699
700
701
702
703
704
705
705
707
708
709
709
711
711
711
714
714
716
716
718
719
720
720
720
720
724
725
726
727
727
727
727
731
732
733
734
734
736
736
736
736
740
741
742
743
743
743
746
747
748

Marche, Aaron
Akbar , Rizwan
Ngo, Vuong
Hughes , Christopher
Linsell , Dylan
Gandhi, Manoj
Van Hoorebeek , Mark
Browarnik , Mateusz
Parnaby, Callum
Myatt , Neil
Truman, Luke
Vassallo , Robert
Shaddel, Farshad
Slater, Ezra
Smith, Alexander
Podmore , Adam
Stamp, John
Dorrell, Steve

du Plessis , Michael
Donald, James
Yu, Rocky
Keshav, Anand
Marsden, Kit

Woo, Eric

Falcon, Bernardo
Noutch , David
Swan, Greg
Clayton, Russell
Hopkins , William
Smith , Alan
Upenieks , Marcus
Lam, Terrence
Paluch, Grzegorz
Jackson , Andrew
Wan, Brian
Adesanya , David
loakim , Mario
Islam , Abin
Pitamber, Jiten
Saveal , Hayden
Fidler , Rhys

Dejl , Frantisek
Jones, Adrian
Ben-Aroya , Guy
Smith , Stephen
Stephens, Michael
Baishkiyar, Parvin
wojcik , kris
Nguyen , Hoang
Hayden , Dennis

Norfolk
Warwickshire
Greater London
Warwickshire
Hampshire
Lancashire
Derbyshire
Bedfordshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Oxfordshire
Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Northamptonshire
Worcestershire
Surrey

Essex
Cambridgeshire
Gloucestershire
Norfolk
Buckinghamshire
Greater London
Durham
Warwickshire
South Yorkshire
English
Gloucestershire
Surrey

Greater London
Middlesex
Surrey
Warwickshire
Greater London
Essex
Northamptonshire
Bedfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Welsh

Cheshire
Warwickshire
Hertfordshire
Somerset

Avon

Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Bedfordshire
Sussex

357
356
354
353
351
348
347
347
346
342
339
339
338
338
338
336
336
335
335
333
330
329
329
329
329
327
326
325
324
324
324
324
322
316
315
314
314
312
312
312
312
311
309
308
305
305
305
301
299
298
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748
750
750
752
753
754
754
756
757
757
757
760
761
762
763
764
765
765
767
768
768
770
771
772
773
773
775
776
776
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
784
786
787
787
789
789
791
792
793
793
793
796
796
798

King , McKenzie
Pells , Simon
Chiriac, Costel
Nicholls , Mark
Pullinger , Chris
Caygill , Christopher
Holohan, Simon
Russell , Henry
Cooksley , Michael
Ive , Steven

Wan , Alexander
Evans, Sam

Dyson, Chris

Toth, Gabor
Newsome , Christopher
Vara, Ramone
Donald, Charles
Yousif , Fawzi
Comley, Richard
Patel , Paresh
Triggs , Jeff

Parker , Johnny
Carr, Tom

Alvarez , Will
Chernett, Jonathan
Marsh, Ashley
Dixon, Scott
Lerman, Ben

Rycroft-Stanley , Benjamin

Zhu, Lei

Levens, Noah

Hillery , Tyler

Kamma , Vineeth
Logan, Andy
Stewart-Young , Ross
Whitley , George
Mok , Ho Fung Hoover
Day, Dylan

Maxwell , Benji
Mocharrafie , Bassam
Allen, Tim

Nimse , Shahuraj
Axon , Bailey
Anderson , James
Currant , Matthew
Towers, Ben

Watkins , Christopher
Morley-Stone , Jayson
Williams , Stephen

Bransgrove , Allan Geoffrey

Lancashire
Buckinghamshire
Greater London
Worcestershire
Surrey

Durham
Middlesex
Hampshire
Hampshire
Sussex

Greater London
Shropshire
Devonshire
Northamptonshire
Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex

Sussex
Gloucestershire
Staffordshire
Sussex
Hertfordshire
Somerset
Somerset

Surrey

Norfolk
Northamptonshire
Greater London
Worcestershire
Scottish
Bedfordshire
Northamptonshire
Essex
Northamptonshire
South Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Shropshire
Herefordshire
English
Buckinghamshire
Herefordshire
Middlesex

Avon

Sussex

Norfolk

Kent

Wiltshire

Kent
Lincolnshire
Hampshire

298
297
297
295
294
292
292
290
282
282
282
281
279
278
277
275
274
274
273
272
272
271
269
267
266
266
263
262
262
261
260
259
258
257
256
252
252
250
248
248
247
247
244
242
241
241
241
237
237
236
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799
800
801
802
803
803
803
806
807
808
808
808
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
836
836
839
840
841
841
843
844
845
846
847
848

Brown , Craig
Osborne, Alfred
Robertson, Nick
Ng, Cheuk Fai
Baker , Edward
Milburn , Daniel

Samanpour, Meysam

Bunn, Jesse

Greve , Reuben
James , David
McWilliams , Euan
Ohanekwu , Emeka
Alao, Tajudeen
Lennard, James
whitehall , william
Clack , Thomas
Gebretensae, Siam
Fox, joe

Smedley , Mike
Walker, Peter
Obaid , Umair
Simmonds , Lewis
Brown , David
Burgess , Isaac
Awada, Riad
Hawkins , Neil
Cooper, Stephen
Sivaharan, Vithush
Heath , Donald
Chapman, Shaon
Aldcroft , Paul

Stamatiou, Vasilis (Bill)
Addington, Benjamin

Moreno, Jose
Divsalar, Ben
Heath , Thomas
Barham , Colin
Budd, Lewis
Leahy, Peter
Shaw, Daniel
Sutherland, Kyle
Hubner, Dominic
Gharraie, Sina

Newman-Agar , Alexander

Nasri, Salmane
Ashraf , Ahmed
Bortey , Ben-Smith
Lin, Harvey

Yang, Jun

Jeffery , Andy

Buckinghamshire
Greater London
Nottinghamshire
Cambridgeshire
Greater London
Norfolk

Greater London
Worcestershire
Gloucestershire
Middlesex
Devonshire

Kent

Kent

Middlesex

Essex

Cornwall
Middlesex
Lincolnshire
Essex
Lancashire

Essex

Norfolk
Worcestershire
Sussex

Sussex
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Bedfordshire
Herefordshire
Middlesex

South Yorkshire
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Herefordshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Cumbria
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Cleveland
Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Surrey

Berkshire

Essex
Hampshire

232
230
228
225
224
224
224
222
221
216
216
216
213
206
204
203
202
201
193
191
182
177
174
167
165
164
160
159
157
156
152
150
149
148
143
135
133
113
113
113
109
104
103
103
91
85
81
54
50
48
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849
850

Beck , Paul
Harper, Simon

Kent
Gloucestershire

42
9
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Ho, Tin-Tin
Tsaptsinos , Maria
Bardsley , Charlotte
Payet, Denise
Bolton , Emily
Patterson, Mollie
Meng , Jiaqi

Yu, Tianer
Baldwin , Mari
Earley, Sophie
Engelson , Maria
Peake, Lois

Collier , Evangeline
Wong, Jasmin
Todirca, Elena
Vickers , Emma
Charles, Lauren
Silcock , Hannah
Anders, Scarlett
McMullan, Letitia
Green, Erin
Marriott , Amy
Trevorrow , Rachel
Le Fevre , Karina
Rogove , Millie
Patel , Anaya
O'Rahilly Egan , Mia
Kelly , Danielle
Savage , Rebecca
Dennison, Tiana
Jones , Megan
HELFI, Juliette
Sultan, Mya
Pashley, Ella
Green, Anna
Shute , Mabel
Hughes, Sally

Ellis , Bethany
Bennett, Teresa

Weatherby , Charlotte

Loosemore , Lauren
Morris , Jodie

Kerr, Gemma
Bird, Nicole

Maull , Kirsty
Zhang , Amanda
Sum, Lok Sze
Gresswell , Yuki

Senior Women

Middlesex
Berkshire
Staffordshire
Seychallois
Lancashire
Norfolk
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Devonshire
Northern Irish
Essex
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Yorkshire

Essex
Derbyshire
Norfolk

Jersey
Middlesex
Hampshire
Nottinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Devonshire
Cleveland
Middlesex
Berkshire

Irish

Welsh

Durham

Essex
Shropshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Essex

Sussex
Lancashire
Sussex

Durham
Devonshire
Sussex
Devonshire
Northamptonshire
Staffordshire
Greater London
Hong Konger
Devonshire

2455
2231
1965
1945
1845
1758
1661
1651
1597
1594
1582
1579
1484
1461
1457
1444
1423
1397
1370
1338
1317
1312
1309
1306
1305
1304
1297
1285
1266
1254
1224
1198
1182
1152
1139
1112
1098
1086
1084
1080
1077
1072
1071
1063
1047
1038
1035
1031
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49
50
51
51
51
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Udamulla, Samadhi
Harper , Sandra
Barnard, Ella
Peers, Clare

Popa, Stefania
Rinnhofer, Lisa
Mistry , Bhavika
Adel , Ahlam
Haskell , Emily

Key , Saskia
Titievskaja , Larisa
Kazimieraityte , Lina
Pace, Evelyn

Vinas , Katherine
Ekrem , Tumay
Harradine , Emma
MacDonald , Annie
lles, Rachael
Snelson, Julie
Hurley , Abbie
Pickard , Felicity
Boulton, Maria
Dundar, Tulay
Lacorte, Isabelle
Baker , Sarah

Nash , Sandy
Rasan, Anisha
Hilditch , Sarah Jane
Oestreicher, Heidi
Cope, Carrie

Khalid , Alisa
Bailey, Sue

Hobbs , Temeesha
Birbeck , Jessica
Piercey, Anna
Bennett, Joelle
Sychta, Ewelina
Kula, Aneta
Scarborough , Niamh

Ghanta , Jyothirmayi Vaishnavi

Brewer , Darcy
Witterick , Eve
Lopes, Rita
Byrne, Julie
Marsh, Laura
Jermyn, Anita
Hurd , Lowri
Moore , Beverley
Weller , Denise
Davis , Holly

Hertfordshire
Bedfordshire
Norfolk

Cheshire
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Northamptonshire
Saudi Arabian
Devonshire

Kent
Northamptonshire
Lancashire
Surrey

Filipino
Middlesex

Avon

Cheshire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Kent

Lancashire
Cambridgeshire
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Somerset
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Sussex
Bedfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Scottish

South Yorkshire
IsleOfWight
Leicestershire
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Worcestershire
Hertfordshire
Cheshire
Berkshire
Norfolk
Cleveland

Kent

Somerset
Norfolk

Kent

Welsh

Wiltshire
Berkshire
Cornwall

1027
1024
1017
1017
1017
997
995
995
976
973
972
964
957
933
927
921
920
916
909
885
885
877
875
874
867
857
850
839
832
825
824
821
809
805
799
792
791
787
785
781
750
748
741
714
707
675
658
656
643
616
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99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
109
111
112
112
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Hudson, Sarah
Koester , Emily
MOHARRER, ELNAZ
Taylor, Darcey
Jacobi, Denise
kozubek , Magda
Coker, Naomi
Hanrahan, Milly
Podmore , Zoe
Palinkas , Brigitta
Walker, Sally
Lo, Zarita

Clark , Holly
Hooker , Celia
Tong, Po Yee
SABARATNAM , Bhanureka
Chan, Jasmine
Cody, Catharine
Shah , Mauli
Bertie, Juliet
Pye , Bethany
Byne , Rosie
Grant, Gemma
Smith, Angela
Restall, Julie
Tse, Yick Yu
Dutta, Alisha
Brettell , Angela
Jones, Nerys
Baker, Kerenza
Pajak , Sylwia
Eccles, Eva

Bedfordshire
Sussex

Greater London
Welsh
Northamptonshire
Bedfordshire
Derbyshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Hampshire
Lancashire
Welsh

Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Worcestershire
Berkshire
Cheshire
Nottinghamshire
Lancashire
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
IsleOfWight
Middlesex
Norfolk

588
565
555
553
552
543
504
498
480
417
404
404
351
348
348
345
338
334
333
320
302
296
278
246
216
203
183
146
127
55
17
16
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Trumpauskas , Lorestas

Dolder , Kevin
Ramage, Jason
Venner, Ritchie
Charles, Neil
Wilkinson , Andrew
Jermyn, Richard
Short , Mark
Horsfield , Stephen
Hosszu , Zoltan
Trott , Andy

Cutler , Tom

Pugh , Simon
Reeves , Dave
Knights , Garry
Thompson, Jason
Gray, Diccon
Clinton, Chris
Scott, Rory
Pilgrim , Adrian
Pickard , Neil
Sprackling , James
Scowcroft, Stephen
Dyson, Tim
Papantoniou, Costas
Cicchelli, Paul
Cameron, Niall
Musk , lan
Horsfield , Andrew
Pryke , Simon
Gehlot , Hari
Bartram , Peter
Taylor, John

Boult, Jack

Smith, Richard
Walsh , Jimmy
Donoghue , Mark
Williams , Keith
George , Michael
Lightowler, Richard
Cherry, Alan
Lewis, lvan

Laws , Adam
Fuzes, Adam
Whiting , Paul
Land , Mark
Eckersley, Nigel
Giles , Paul

Veteran Men

Kent

Cheshire
Nottinghamshire
Sussex

Norfolk
Northumberland
Essex
Nottinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Essex

Northamptonshire

Middlesex
Yorkshire

Avon
Derbyshire
Worcestershire
Kent

Yorkshire

Irish
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
Lancashire
Scottish
Buckinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire
Sussex
Nottinghamshire
Sussex
Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Lincolnshire
Lancashire
Derbyshire
Yorkshire
Buckinghamshire
Yorkshire
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Devonshire
Yorkshire
Sussex
Devonshire

1945
1888
1826
1809
1805
1723
1711
1692
1675
1664
1660
1652
1645
1643
1640
1617
1602
1587
1582
1581
1578
1567
1554
1549
1532
1525
1507
1504
1503
1493
1487
1483
1483
1479
1477
1475
1469
1467
1459
1455
1453
1452
1449
1449
1447
1440
1438
1438
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
74
75
75
75
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
86
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Romano , Mark
Stockham , Ryan
Worthington, Tony
Jagannathan, Sujay
Olsson , Mats
west, tony

Horton , Stephen
Stefanov, Roumen
Willson, Ben

Wei, Liwu

Hadley , David
Carthy, Clive
Snelson, Phil

Smith , Eddie
Shabir , Mohammed
Kerry, Trevor
Senorin, Jogenes
Robinson, John
Hutchinson, Richard
Chrzanowski , Jaroslaw
Nicholls , Kevin
Randerson, Dave
Aitken , Richard
Hammond, Eric
Philipsz , Simon
Simpson , David
Griew , Simon
Hurst , Raymond
Page , Darren
Hayes , Richard
ward , mark

Deb, Anit

Green, Stephen
Chan, Jevon
Malkin , Paul

Tarr, Christopher
Bell, Philip

Booth, Gavin
Bowen , Philip
Buck , Steve

Bates, Anthony
Grant, Bill

Hugh , Michael
Laverty , Paul
Crowe, Allen
James, Simon

lves , Peter

Rigby , Jeff
Madden , Sean
Ansah, Nana

Kent
Warwickshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Norfolk
Warwickshire
Worcestershire
Northamptonshire
Warwickshire
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Essex

Surrey
Northumberland
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Dorset

Suffolk
Cambridgeshire
Devonshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Essex

Surrey

Scottish
Warwickshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Leicestershire
Avon

Greater London
Cheshire
Cleveland
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Lancashire
Hertfordshire
Cheshire

South Yorkshire
Devonshire
Devonshire
Kent
Devonshire
Avon
Oxfordshire
Yorkshire

Essex

1434
1429
1426
1425
1417
1413
1408
1408
1404
1398
1396
1393
1392
1390
1386
1381
1374
1362
1358
1355
1354
1353
1342
1339
1339
1338
1331
1331
1331
1330
1328
1327
1325
1322
1321
1319
1314
1312
1312
1312
1308
1301
1301
1300
1299
1296
1289
1288
1286
1284
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99
100
101
102
103
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120
120
122
123
124
124
124
124
128
128
130
131
132
133
134
134
136
137
137
139
140
141
142
142
144
145
146
147
147

Hancock , John
Bertie , Stephen
Jackson , Mark
Frain, Andrew
Heo, Daniel
Owen , Mark
Jordan, Raymond
Edwards , Kevin
Kiani , Reza
Myatt , Paul
Evans , Mark
Tendler, Jason
Wicker , Mark
Hannides , Christos
Rasul, Farhat
Barby, Steve
Vose, Ronald
Robinson, Steve
Griffith , David
Cawser , Phil
Waller, Tim
Millard , Robert
Warner, Andrew
Payne, John
Crankshaw , Phil
Ashwell , David
Brookes, Dean
Hough , Neil
ldowu , Semi
Cooper, Scott
Silk , Steve
Hewett , Martin
Baldwin , Gary
Herrington, Neil

Harris , Daniel James

Deaville, Keith
Mileham , lan
Hartwell , Matt
Adams , Keith
Okonek , Boguslaw
Saxby , Phil
Whelan, Antony
Gorman , Anthony
Lloyd, Trevor
Matthews , Wayne
Lopata, Artur
Collymore , John
Lesser, Keith
Blake , Christopher
Young , Gary

Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Surrey
Herefordshire
Kent
Wiltshire
Leicestershire
Staffordshire
Cheshire
Middlesex
Essex
Hampshire
Middlesex
Sussex
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Surrey
Somerset
Suffolk
Middlesex
Lancashire
Cleveland
Nottinghamshire
Staffordshire
Middlesex
Somerset
Northamptonshire
Kent

Avon

Durham

Avon
Cheshire

Kent
Gloucestershire
Essex
Shropshire
Kent
Lancashire
Oxfordshire
Essex

Kent
Middlesex
Worcestershire
Essex
Durham

Essex

1279
1278
1277
1274
1272
1272
1271
1267
1265
1264
1263
1259
1259
1258
1255
1252
1247
1242
1236
1234
1234
1233
1233
1231
1229
1227
1227
1227
1227
1226
1226
1224
1222
1221
1215
1210
1210
1209
1207
1207
1206
1203
1202
1200
1200
1197
1190
1188
1187
1187
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149
150
151
152
153
154
154
156
157
158
159
159
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
167
169
170
170
172
172
174
175
175
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
183
185
186
187
187
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
195
195
198

Cotton, Marc
Pilgrim , Kevin
Zivkovic , Radovan
Munson , Stephen
Poysden, John
Packford, lan
Tiplady , Dave
Choy, Hon Kau
Mauthoor, Zayd

Sonnenfeld , Miroslaw

Taylor, Kevin
Wilson, Richard
Grange , Geoff
Girdler, lan
Schapira, Martin
Clarke , Johnny
Abdullah, Suhaib
Seaholme, Stuart
Heppenstall , Brett
Williams , Jeremy
Bekele , Samson
Gandhi, Manoj
Johnson, Glenn
Beckett , Arron
Price, Chris
Elliott , Richard
Davis , Steve
Eagles , Andrew
Browne , Michael
Krevs , Vadym
Alsop , John

Sully , Dean
Langa, Jacek
Singh , Rajinder
Hallsworth , Brian
Silver , Michael
Cole, lan
Martindill , Paul
Brewster , Jimmy

Nowakowski , Tomasz

Laws , Stuart
Cummins , Malcolm

Kosmowsky , Stephen

Skilleter , James
Read, Ken

Hill , Barry Douglas
Morgan , Simon
Radford , Peter
Petit , Daniel
Wright , James

Durham
Warwickshire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Essex

Wiltshire
Cambridgeshire
Nottinghamshire
Essex
Shropshire
Devonshire
Durham
Middlesex

Kent
Northumberland
Sussex
Lancashire
Hertfordshire
Lincolnshire
Cornwall
Surrey
Lancashire
Suffolk
Bedfordshire
Avon
Northamptonshire
Surrey

Cheshire
Warwickshire
Hertfordshire
Bedfordshire
Somerset
Surrey
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Surrey
Berkshire

Essex
Lincolnshire
Bedfordshire
Norfolk
Wiltshire
Yorkshire
Suffolk
Worcestershire
Dorset
Herefordshire
Essex

Avon
Hampshire

1181
1180
1179
1173
1171
1170
1170
1169
1167
1161
1160
1160
1157
1155
1154
1153
1152
1149
1148
1148
1141
1139
1139
1138
1138
1135
1132
1132
1131
1130
1126
1125
1122
1121
1120
1120
1118
1116
1115
1115
1113
1107
1103
1099
1098
1097
1096
1096
1096
1094
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199
199
201
202
202
202
205
206
207
208
209
209
211
212
213
213
215
216
217
218
219
220
220
220
223
223
225
225
227
228
229
229
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

owen, ian
Barthelemy , Olivier
Baker , Paul

Brealey , Cameron
McMullan, Rod
Oldfield , Brian
Rhodes , Mike
Rose, Mark

Jeynes , Tony
Zygadlo, Joe
Hobday , Mat

Wu, Jeremy
Raeder, Axel
Adamson , David
Wilkins , Michael
Bromage , Dennis
Deakin , Gary
Davies , Martin
Keers , Gary
Needham, Tony
Sheppard, Alexander
Glass, John
Vaughan, Tony
Wilkinson , Peter
Wong , Winston
McAllister , Mark
Longhurst, Alan
McConnell , Keith
Keedy, Nigel
Morgan , Richard
Brunning , Martin
Salehbhai, Abubaker
Wells, Tim

Roofe , Eddie
McKee, Terry
Edmunds , Gareth
Luo, Jin

Calloway , Paul
Fettes, Richard
Demski , Maciej
Hook, John

Mead, lan
Welsman , David
Percival , Wayne
Mastalerczyk , Marek
Henry , Andy
Hazell, Richard
Youngs , Wayne
Conway , Mark
Baker, Les

Cambridgeshire
Cheshire

Surrey
Hampshire
Hampshire
Lancashire
Hampshire
Warwickshire
Staffordshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire
Surrey

Surrey
Gloucestershire
Buckinghamshire
Welsh

Cumbria
Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Kent

Cheshire
Cleveland
Surrey

Irish

Kent
Bedfordshire
Berkshire
Wiltshire
Leicestershire
Gloucestershire
Yorkshire
Gloucestershire
Kent
Warwickshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Dorset
Oxfordshire
Devonshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Derbyshire
Sussex

Kent
Lincolnshire
Yorkshire

1089
1089
1088
1083
1083
1083
1081
1078
1077
1076
1074
1074
1073
1070
1064
1064
1063
1061
1060
1056
1055
1050
1050
1050
1047
1047
1045
1045
1040
1039
1038
1038
1033
1032
1028
1027
1025
1024
1023
1022
1021
1015
1014
1013
1012
1009
1005
1003
1000
999
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248
250
251
252
253
253
255
256
257
258
258
260
260
262
263
264
264
266
266
268
269
270
271
271
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
279
279
282
283
284
284
286
286
286
289
290
291
292
292
294
295
296
297
298

Cox, Andy
Croucher , David
Stones, John
Pearson, Alistair
Bishop , Mike
Chauhan, Viri

Pells , Gary
Lansley, Chris
Catt, Anthony
Lumpod , Allan
Ogunnusi , David Kayo
Greaves, Dave
Hook , Barry
Edmunds , Mark
Mason , Wayne
Hall, Chris

Do, Sam

Adams , Faldie
Bellinvia , Antonino
Chang , Michael
Cheek , Timothy
Boardman , Michael
Foreshew, Nigel
Rose , Dean
Rinnhofer, Michael
Parkins , Terry
Bowles , David
Crook , Mike
Cotton, Alan
Watkins , Christopher
French , Graham
Nelson , Rhyan
Truman, Malcolm
Young, Steve
Yousif , Fawzi
Lewis , Ken
Veinsreider, Leo
Hewitt , Alan
Knowles , Chris
May , Paul

Maiden , Christopher
Outrim , Graham
Pingram , Roger
Baker , Anthony
Norton, Roy
Jones, Adrian
Lipiec, Pawel
Vaughan, Tim
Livermore, Paul
Brown, lan

Somerset
Buckinghamshire
Yorkshire
Wiltshire

Avon

Avon

Northamptonshire

Oxfordshire
Sussex
Derbyshire
Greater London
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Welsh

Norfolk

Kent

Essex

Sussex
Oxfordshire
Yorkshire
Buckinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Herefordshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Wiltshire

Essex
Somerset
Warwickshire
Wiltshire

Kent
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
South Yorkshire
Sussex

Suffolk

Surrey
Warwickshire
Cumbria
Hampshire
Worcestershire
Surrey

Kent

Berkshire
Staffordshire
Warwickshire
Shropshire
Cheshire

Kent

Suffolk

999
996
993
991
990
990
989
987
984
981
981
980
980
979
978
977
977
974
974
972
966
965
964
964
955
954
952
949
948
947
945
945
945
944
943
937
937
936
936
936
932
930
929
928
928
924
922
920
915
914
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299
300
301
302
302
304
305
305
305
308
309
309
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
319
321
322
323
324
324
326
327
327
329
330
331
332
332
334
335
336
337
337
339
340
341
341
343
344
345
345
347
347

MERYN , PAWEL
Gennari, Stephen
Beddall , David
Udamulla, Thamal
Rybakas , Arturas
Isaac, Anthony
Adedayo , Taiwo
morris , Antony
Watmore, Tom

Spiegelhalter , Robert

Rayson , Viv
Goulding , Raymond
Qualtrough, Jon
Elliott , Paul
Russell , David
Bolhuis, Albert
Parsons , Geoff
Brown , Stephen
Smith , Andrew
Kirby , Tim
Jackson, Gary
James , David
Carter, Howard
Burridge , Tim
Whyman, Gary
Fox, Steven

Prince , Andy
Hayden, Dennis
Abrahams, Richard
Sienko , Dariusz
Callcut, John
Peters , Malcolm
Warner, lvor
Carr, Tom
Rayner, David
Whitcher , Andrew
Ludkovski , Vladimir
Pestka , Michael
Brown , Anthony
Cleary, Graham
Webb, Nicolas
Heaps, Nick
Hydes , Glyn
Malde , Bharat
Branch, Nicholas
Walmsley , Marc
Cosens, Richard
Smith, Nick
Codrington, Steve
Prady, Phil

Surrey
Middlesex
Bedfordshire
Hertfordshire
Greater London
Staffordshire
Hertfordshire
Sussex
Gloucestershire
Hertfordshire
Derbyshire
Welsh
Yorkshire
Berkshire
Hampshire
Wiltshire
Leicestershire
Herefordshire
Buckinghamshire
Bedfordshire
Oxfordshire
Middlesex
Middlesex
Devonshire
Cleveland
Lincolnshire
Hampshire
Sussex
Yorkshire
Shropshire
Surrey

Cornwall
Derbyshire
Somerset
South Yorkshire
Hampshire
Gloucestershire
Nottinghamshire
Hampshire
Cheshire
Hampshire
Cheshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Somerset
Somerset
Sussex

Kent
Northamptonshire
Northumberland

913
911
910
909
909
907
906
906
906
898
891
891
888
886
883
881
878
874
872
871
867
867
866
865
864
863
863
862
859
859
857
854
849
846
846
837
834
826
821
821
810
805
796
796
793
792
781
781
773
773
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347
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
360
362
363
363
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
388
390
391
392
393
394
395
395
397
398

Taylor, Stephen
Cummings , Alan
Yarde-Buller, Ben
Mablin, lan
Vincent, Stuart
Prince , Chris
Stephens, Michael
Pullinger , Chris

Mocharrafie , Bassam

Henton, Craig
Hampton, Tim

Hughes , Christopher

Summers, Phil
Ryder , Andrew
Williams , Kevin
Wdowczyk , Rafal
Taylor, Alan
Walters , Martin
Smith , Stephen
Daly, Robert
Papierz, Jason
Davies, Trevor
Vaughan, Tim
Trimming , Graham
Dorrell, Steve
SHAH, AJAY

byles , mark
Pritchard , Roger
Osborne , Helmuth
Huggins , Jeffrey
Arruda , Mauro
Solly , Richard
Leven, Steve
Loveder, Michael
Hurley , Michael
Horsfield , Richard
Hobill , Brian
Faassen, Wim

Mottershead , David

Mendick , Graham
Yildirim , Osman
Davies, Steve
Millward , John
Kirkham , Alan
Swain , Keith
Khan, Abid
Chernett, Jonathan
Turner, Colin
Freeston, David
Keshav, Anand

Warwickshire
Berkshire
Devonshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Australian

Avon

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Welsh
Hampshire
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Welsh

Wiltshire
Bedfordshire
Kent
Derbyshire
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Herefordshire
Kent
Buckinghamshire
Worcestershire
Surrey

Cheshire
Berkshire
Nottinghamshire
Berkshire

Avon
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex
Surrey
Somerset

South Yorkshire
Oxfordshire
Devonshire
Shropshire
Berkshire
Greater London
Dorset

Sussex
Lancashire
Cornwall

Avon

Surrey
Lancashire
Cheshire
Gloucestershire

773
772
771
769
767
766
763
762
758
753
743
737
737
735
731
731
728
726
725
719
718
714
711
708
700
694
693
692
684
675
666
664
663
657
655
649
640
636
631
625
625
621
614
610
605
603
601
601
599
579
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399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
407
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
417
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
426
428
429
430
431
431
433
434
435
435
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448

Suravarapu, Srinivas
Coker , Phil

thorn, jon
bartlett , ritchie
Williams , Stephen
Johnson , Adam
Myatt , Neil
Dharmalingam , Rudi
Moreno, Jose
Phillips , Andrew
Pratten, Simon
Comley, Richard
Khozoee , Arash
Perpetua, JosA©
Dunn, Chris
Lodziak, Tom
wojcik , kris
Gaskell, Jon
Cockcroft , Geoff
Harper , Simon
Pells, Simon
Divsalar , Ben
Bartram , Tony
Smith , Alan
Fischetti , Mike
Hicks , Steve
Skevis , Andi
Monk , John
Gordon, Peter
Parkins , Michael
Montgomery , Syd

Stamatiou, Vasilis (Bill)

Kinlocke , Mark
Playle , Graham
Russ, Barrie
Allen, Tim
Court, Vincent
Logan, Andy
Brown , David
Pinkett , Julian Roland
Holliday , Paul
Cutler, Jon
Dixon, Tom
Belfield , Michael
Broad, Jeremy
clapp, julian
Milton , Scott
Lennard, James
Dubiner , Dudi
Proctor, Steve

Middlesex
Derbyshire
Avon

Cornwall
Lincolnshire
Middlesex
Cheshire
Sussex
Hertfordshire
Devonshire
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Cheshire

Avon
Devonshire
Cambridgeshire
Buckinghamshire
Gloucestershire
Hampshire
Gloucestershire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Worcestershire
Gloucestershire
Welsh

Avon

Surrey

Essex

Welsh
Devonshire
Berkshire
Hampshire
Avon

Essex

English
Herefordshire
Somerset

Northamptonshire

Worcestershire
Avon

Welsh
Gloucestershire
Herefordshire
Herefordshire
Devonshire
Herefordshire
Somerset
Middlesex
Middlesex
Warwickshire

575
573
572
569
565
561
555
542
522
522
507
505
491
479
468
454
450
445
443
443
433
432
430
427
420
408
397
396
396
394
365
358
347
347
341
327
294
294
286
270
252
238
231
228
198
180
179
165
157
127
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449
450
451
451
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
462

Manonge , Taurainashe

Leahy, Peter
Beard, Trevor
Robertson, Rod
Sweeney, Stuart
Tasker , Barry
Sayce , Colin
Pribylov, Vasily
Hawkins , Neil
Barham , Colin
Brealey , Matthew
Joshi, Nikhil
Roberts , Keith
Bavister , William
Peacock , David

Cornwall
Cumbria
Bedfordshire
Yorkshire
Middlesex
South Yorkshire
Shropshire
Avon
Nottinghamshire
Essex

Avon

Avon
Warwickshire
Hampshire
Derbyshire

121
115
114
114
113
108
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Williams , Sara
Clements, Sanja
Reeves, Michele
Jones, Catherine
Collier, Sue
Rainton , Rosemary
Keighley , Joanne
Adams, Janet
Keast, Lesley
Harradine , Emma
Vickers , Jane
Short, Sarah
Horsnell , Sarah
Sayer, Elaine
Titievskaja , Larisa
Snelson, Julie
Byrne, Julie
Peers, Clare
Ekrem , Tumay
Bramhall, Isabelle
Jermyn, Anita
Harper, Sandra
Riley , Natalie
Dundar, Tulay
Hilditch , Sarah Jane
North , Delyth
Trenti, Silvia
Pingram , Sue
Burke , Christine
Nash , Sandy
Cope, Carrie
Smith , Rachel
Jacobi, Denise
Sanderson, Linda
Snowdon, Julie
St. Ledger, Diane
McEvoy , Denise
Hurrell , Rebecca
Herrington, Lynne
Sagoo , Dawn
Roff, Linda

Smith , Heidi
Vajdi, Carmen
Johns, Jan

Lopes, Rita
Palinkas , Brigitta
Thomson , Senga
Boulton, Maria

Veteran Women

Hertfordshire
Dorset

Avon

Welsh

Cheshire

Sussex
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Avon

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Middlesex

Essex
Northamptonshire
Buckinghamshire
Somerset
Cheshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Kent
Bedfordshire
Staffordshire
Hampshire
Sussex

Kent

Middlesex

Kent
Northumberland
Hertfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Berkshire
Northamptonshire
Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Staffordshire
Lancashire
Bedfordshire
Durham
Warwickshire
Essex

Kent

Surrey

Cheshire

Kent
Northamptonshire
Scottish
Cambridgeshire

1908
1721
1708
1684
1683
1680
1661
1646
1604
1589
1525
1521
1507
1494
1483
1477
1473
1461
1450
1435
1431
1422
1413
1380
1359
1354
1345
1338
1335
1335
1319
1309
1302
1296
1292
1291
1284
1282
1281
1277
1269
1265
1241
1235
1216
1215
1215
1207
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48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Creasey , Sarah
Weller , Denise
Shields , Helen
Baldry , Dawn
Flatman, Alice
Heffernan , Mary
Laing , Janice
Harrison, Andrea
Horton, Sue

King , Sheila
Luckhurst , Shirley
SABARATNAM , Bhanureka
Pearce, Dawn
Perryman, Lorraine
Dean, Julie

James, Sarah
McLellan, Diane
Nicholson , Melanie
Fuller, Janice
Baldwin , Brenda
Bookman, Elizabeth
Woollven , Rachel
Hayes, Susan
Berkley , Caroline
Longland, Anne
Jordan, Alison
Homewood , Carol
Kalman, Zsuzsanna
Richardson, Gillian
MORLE , GERALDINE
Hooker , Celia
Shipton, Jill
Tierney, Doreen
Crook , Jackie
Ryland , Sonja
Body, Susan
Williams , Kumiko
Humphreys, Hulya
King , Munhtsetseg
Edwardes , Miranda
Bailey, Sue
Outhwaite , Johanna
Curtis , Sharon
Brettell , Angela
Bennett , Josephine
Lyon, Patricia
Merican, Susan
Smith , Angela
Thompson, Lynne
Restall , Julie

Yorkshire
Berkshire
Yorkshire

Essex

Suffolk
Buckinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Lancashire
Worcestershire
Sussex

Cornwall

Welsh
Buckinghamshire
Kent

Wiltshire
Warwickshire
Surrey

Yorkshire
Norfolk
Wiltshire
Berkshire

Kent
Buckinghamshire
Somerset
Hampshire
Sussex

Kent

Kent

Irish

Hampshire
Hampshire

Kent
Warwickshire
Somerset
Devonshire
Essex

Surrey
Middlesex

Kent

Dorset

South Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Oxfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Devonshire
Middlesex
Nottinghamshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire

1207
1206
1203
1195
1194
1193
1190
1188
1180
1161
1145
1145
1142
1133
1131
1129
1129
1101
1099
1098
1088
1088
1085
1082
1068
1066
1062
1040
1040
1030
1029
1029
1012
985
979
977
969
960
948
934
931
879
859
837
828
823
786
779
776
624
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99 Moore , Beverley Wiltshire 606



